04-13-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of P

101319616

1 original documents or copy thereof.

	1070010
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roux Laboratories, Inc. 3-26-00	Name: Chemical Bank
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership	Internal Address:Street Address:
©Corporation-State of New York □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	City New York State NY ZIP 10017
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership
□Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name ØOther Corrective Assignment to Remove MELISSA, Reg. No.	□Limited Partnership □Corporation-State ©Other New York Banking Corporation
1,125,700, from previous recording at Reel 1317, Frames 332-423 (See attached for an explanation)	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 28, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 293,386
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Attn.: David C. Lee	,
File No.: <u>8412-003-999</u>	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David C. Lee	3/28/00
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 120

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

04/12/2000 TTON11 00000111 161150 293386 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0551

DC1 - 250256.1

FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADE	MARKS ONLY (/)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Pox Assignments, Washington, DC 20231		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1./ Name of conveying pury(les).	E. Maine and address of feetiving party(les).	
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	Name: Chemical Bank	
ROUX Entorawises, rac.	(i) 30 (i)	
	Internal Address:	
□Individual(s)		
General Partnership	Street Address: 270 Park Avenue	
⊠Corporation-State of New York		
Other	City New York State NY ZIP10017	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes	<u> </u>	
⊠ No	□Individual(s) citizenship	
	- Association	
	□ General Partnership GLimited Partnership AL	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Corporation-State	
d 534	MOther New York banking corporation	
Assignment	7 -	
⊠Security Agreement () () □ Change of Name	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other	designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: February 28, 1995	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
LACOUGO Duce. 1 VOLUM 1 201 2779	designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	ω	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached sheet.	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached sheet.	
Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No		
Additional numbers attached? (A) 1 es (L) NO		
5.) Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6, Total number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved: 217	
PENNIE & EDMONDS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
1155 Avenue of the Americas	1000100 (37 011011)	
New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8, as well as any	
	other fees which may be due.	
Attn.: Carol M, Wilhelm	- C/	
File No.: 8412-003-999	8. Deposit account number:	
гие No.: <u>8412-903-222</u>	- 16-1150	
	(A copy of this page is attached)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
P 30033 03/28/95 0293386 16-	1150 030 481 40-00CH	
0 Storest and grandling	TVIVOGR	
1		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	1. 1. 11. 1. 1. 1.	
Carol M. Wilhelm	March 10, 1995	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (2	

١,

89192949

PENY2-354050.1

Roux Laboratories, Inc. <u>Trademark Registrations and Applications</u>

REALISTIC (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 293,386 Registered: 04/19/1932 Renewed: 04/19/1992 Serial No.: 71-314461

Filed: 05/12/1931 Published: 02/02/1932

HYDRONIZED (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 341,117 Registered: 12/01/1936 Renewed: 12/01/1976 Serial No.: 71-379041

Filed: 05/29/1936 Published: 09/15/1936

ROUX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 598,864 Registered: 11/30/1954 Renewed: 11/30/1974 Serial No.: 71-656905

Filed: 11/24/1953 Published: 08/17/1954

ROUX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 598,270 Registered: 11/16/1954 Renewed: 11/16/1974 Serial No.: 71-656906

Filed: 11/24/1953 Published: 08/03/1954

STA-FREE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 627,514 Registered: 05/22/1956 Renewed: 05/22/1976 Serial No.: 71-673053

Filed: 09/10/1954 Published: 03/06/1956

B-FREE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 627,515 Registered: 05/22/1956 Renewed: 05/22/1976 Serial No.: 71-673054

Filed: 09/10/1954 Published: 03/06/1956

OVERGLO

Reg. No.: 633,320 Registered: 08/21/1956 Renewed: 08/21/1976 Serial No.: 71-697432

Filed: 10/31/1955 Published: 06/05/1956

Reg. No.: 653,536 Registered: 10/22/1957 Renewed: 10/22/1977 Serial No.: 72-021576

Filed: 12/24/1956 Published: 08/06/1957

ROUX and Design

Reg. No.: 662,017 Registered: 05/20/1958 Renewed: 05/20/1978 Serial No.: 72-024086

Filed: 02/08/1957 Published: 03/04/1958

ROUX and Design

Reg. No.: 655,935 Registered: 12/17/1957 Renewed: 12/17/1977 Serial No.: 72-024087

Filed: 02/08/1957 Published: 10/01/1957

COLOR CURL

Reg. No.: 677,504 Registered: 04/21/1959 Renewed: 04/21/1979 Serial No.: 72-045281

Filed: 02/04/1958 Published: 04/21/1959

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 677,470 Registered: 04/21/1959 Renewed: 04/21/1979 Serial No.: 72-048173

Filed: 03/21/1958 Published: 02/03/1959

BEAUTY STICK

Reg. No.: 697,559 Registered: 05/10/1960 Renewed: 05/10/1980 Serial No.: 72-062929

Filed: 11/21/1958 Published: 02/23/1960

FANCI-FULL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 688,464 Registered: 11/17/1959 Renewed: 11/17/1979 Serial No.: 72-067636

Filed: 02/12/1959 Published: 09/01/1959

配1317 照333

配 3 7 時点333

Reg. No.: 714,542 Registered: 04/25/1961 Renewed: 04/25/1981 Serial No.: 72-068261

Filed: 02/24/1959 Published: 04/25/1961

SHY VIOLET

Reg. No.: 699,998 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074542

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

BASHFUL BLONDE

Reg. No.: 699,999 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074543

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

FRIVOLOUS FAWN

Reg. No.: 700,000 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074544

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

PLUSH BROWN

Reg. No.: 700,001 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074545

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

STOP SIGN

Reg. No.: 700,272 Registered: 06/28/1960 Renewed: 06/28/1980 Serial No.: 72-074668

Filed: 05/28/1959 Published: 04/12/1960

ROULITE

1

Reg. No.: 715,551 Registered: 05/16/1961 Renewed: 05/16/1981 Serial No.: 72-101644

Filed: 07/28/1960 Published: 02/28/1961

FANCI-TONE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 720,113 Registered: 08/15/1961 Renewed: 08/15/1981 Serial No.: 72-105383

Filed: 09/28/1960 Published: 05/30/1961

NICE CHANGE

Reg. No.: 717,675 Registered: 06/27/1961 Renewed: 06/27/1981 Serial No.: 72-107153

Filed: 10/25/1960 Published: 04/11/1961

PERPETUA

Reg. No.: 736,537 Registered: 08/21/1962 Renewed: 08/21/1982 Serial No.: 72-130626

Filed: 10/25/1961 Published: 06/05/1962

VERY VANILLA

Reg. No.: 749,269 Registered: 05/07/1963 Renewed: 05/07/1983 Serial No.: 72-148328

Filed: 07/03/1962 Published: 05/07/1963

ROUX CREM D'LITE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 759,799 Registered: 11/05/1963 Renewed: 11/05/1983 Serial No.: 72-151780

Filed: 08/23/1962 Published: 04/30/1963

GENTLE DOE

Reg. No.: 761,143 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152715

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

TEMPTING TAFFY

Reg. No.: 761,144 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152717

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

DEMURE MIST

Reg. No.: 761,145 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152718

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

GOLDEN SPELL

Reg. No.: 761,146 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152719

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

FORBIDDEN GOLD

Reg. No.: 761,147 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152720

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

DELICATE DAWN

Reg. No.: 761,148 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152721

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

SWEET CREAM

Reg. No.: 761,149 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152829

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

MOON SHADOW

Reg. No.: 761,150 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152830

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

SPUN SAND

Reg. No.: 761,151 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152831

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

ARDENT AMBER

Reg. No.: 761,152 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152832

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

CLEAN TOUCH

Reg. No.: 755,682 Registered: 08/27/1963 Renewed: 08/27/1983 Serial No.: 72-157331

Filed: 11/15/1962 Published: 06/11/1963

REEL | 3 | 7 FRANCS 3 7

CREME FLOAT

Reg. No.: 791,955 Registered: 06/29/1965 Renewed: 06/29/1985 Serial No.: 72-161899

Filed: 02/01/1963 Published: 04/13/1965

PRECIOUS BODY

Reg. No.: 771,609 Registered: 06/16/1964 Renewed: 06/16/1984 Serial No.: 72-163768

Filed: 03/01/1963 Published: 03/31/1964

INNER CIRCLE

Reg. No.: 766,867 Registered: 03/17/1964 Renewed: 03/17/1984 Serial No.: 72-163769

Filed: 03/01/1963 Published: 12/31/1963

SUBTLE SLATE

Reg. No.: 769,745 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165827

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

DARK BLAZE

Reg. No.: 769,746 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165828

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

PRETTY BEAVER

Reg. No.: 769,747 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165829

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

HIDDEN HONEY

1

Reg. No.: 770,135 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165831

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

配1317配置338

Reg. No.: 770,138 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165834

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

SIZZLING SPICE

Reg. No.: 769,749 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165835

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

STRAWBERRY BLUSH

Reg. No.: 769,750 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165836

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

TANTALIZING TITIAN

Reg. No.: 770,139 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-1658 Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

BLUE JET

Reg. No.: 770,140 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165838

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

FANCI-FIX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 813,596 Registered: 08/23/1966 Renewed: 08/23/1986 Serial No.: 72-220970

Filed: 06/11/1965 Published: 06/07/1966

GILDED LILY

Reg. No.: 810,661 Registered: 06/28/1966 Renewed: 06/28/1986 Serial No.: 72-222758

Filed: 07/06/1965 Published: 06/28/1966

VARI-TONE

1

Reg. No.: 819,266 Registered: 11/22/1966 Renewed: 11/22/1986 Serial No.: 72-239933

Filed: 03/01/1966 Published: 09/06/1966

1131/1634340

Reg. No.: 834,115 Registered: 08/22/1967 Renewed: 08/22/1987 Serial No.: 72-251153

Filed: 07/27/1966 Published: 06/06/1967

FRENCH PERM

Reg. No.: 881,498 Registered: 11/25/1969 Renewed: 11/25/1989 Serial No.: 72-252830

Filed: 08/22/1966 Published: 11/25/1969

OBEY

Reg. No.: 827,021 Registered: 04/04/1967 Renewed: 04/04/1987 Serial No.: 72-257024

Filed: 10/24/1966 Published: 01/17/1967

SHEER DELIGHT

Reg. No.: 869,476 Registered: 05/13/1969 Renewed: 05/13/1989 Serial No.: 72-297806

Filed: 05/09/1968 Published: 02/25/1969

LOTTABODY

Reg. No.: 954,728 Registered: 03/06/1973 Renewed: 03/06/1993 Serial No.: 72-397880

Filed: 07/21/1971 Published: 03/06/1973

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 972,009 Registered: 10/30/1973 Renewed: 10/30/1993 Serial No.: 72-407996

Filed: 11/17/1971 Published: 08/14/1973

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,002,462 Registered: 01/28/1975 Serial No.: 73-000953

Filed: 09/14/1973 Published: 11/05/1974

WHITE MINX

Reg. No.: 1,023,578 Registered: 10/28/1975

Filed: 09/18/1974 Published: 08/05/1975

Serial No.: 73-032355

SHEER SILVER

Reg. No.: 1,013,969 Registered: 06/24/1975 Serial No.: 73-037098

Filed: 11/14/1974 Published: 04/01/1975

GENTLE BLONDE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,031,932 Registered: 02/03/1976 Serial No.: 73-041244

Filed: 01/08/1975 Published: 11/11/1975

ULTRA MOIST

Reg. No.: 1,034,600 Registered: 03/02/1976 Serial No.: 73-042018

Filed: 01/17/1975 Published: 10/21/1975

MONA (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,057,973 Registered: 02/01/1977 Serial No.: 73-046480

Filed: 03/12/1975 Published: 11/09/1976

TWO SCENTS (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,044,504 Registered: 07/20/1976 Serial No.: 73-052039

Filed: 05/12/1975 Published: 07/20/1976

THE NEUTRALIZER WITH A BRAIN

Reg. No.: 1,043,227 Registered: 07/13/1976 Serial No.: 73-052040

Filed: 05/12/1975 Published: 04/20/1976

PRECIOUS CHEEK

1

Reg. No.: 1,035,143 Registered: 03/09/1976 Serial No.: 73-055071

Filed: 06/13/1975 Published: 12/16/1975

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0561

RELI 317 FRANCS 4

SUPPHOLD (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,034,615 Registered: 03/02/1976

Filed: 07/21/1975 Published: 12/09/1975

Serial No.: 73-058231

MENDEX

Reg. No.: 1,037,184 Registered: 04/06/1976

Filed: 08/19/1975 Published: 01/13/1976

Serial No.: 73-060847

PRETTY FINISH

Reg. No.: 1,039,058 Registered: 05/11/1976 Serial No.: 73-061066

Filed: 08/21/1975 Published: 02/17/1976

PRO-RINSE

Reg. No.: 1,039,073 Registered: 05/11/1976 Serial No.: 73-065475

Filed: 10/09/1975 Published: 02/17/1976

PERFECT BODY

Reg. No.: 1,051,664 Registered: 11/02/1976 Serial No.: 73-080720

Filed: 03/18/1976 Published: 08/10/1976

PERFECT SUPPORT

Reg. No.: 1,048,386 Registered: 09/21/1976 Serial No.: 73-080723

Filed: 03/18/1976 Published: 06/29/1976

PRECIOUS BYES

Reg. No.: 1,061,992 Registered: 03/29/1977 Serial No.: 73-081986

Filed: 03/29/1976 Published: 01/04/1977

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0562

WELL 3 1 / HEALS 4

SENSOR-PERM

Reg. No.: 1,107,075 Registered: 11/28/1978

Filed: 12/29/1976 Published: 09/05/1978

Serial No.: 73-111096

MILK PLUS 6

Reg. No.: 1,075,792 Registered: 10/25/1977 Serial No.: 73-116419

Filed: 02/18/1977 Published: 08/02/1977

MELISSA

Reg. No.: 1,125,700 Registered: 10/09/1979 Serial No.: 73-153319

Filed: 12/27/1977 Published: 05/09/1978

Miscellaneous Design (Bottle & Cap)

Reg. No.: 1,120,812 Registered: 06/26/1979 Serial No.: 73-155814

Filed: 01/19/1978 Published: 04/03/1979

Miscellaneous Design (Bottle & Cap)

Reg. No.: 1,129,102 Registered: 01/15/1980 Serial No.: 73-169667

Filed: 05/08/1978 Published: 10/09/1979

LIVELY SET (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,133,399 Registered: 04/15/1980 Serial No.: 73-196273

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/15/1980

ALPHA (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,140,591 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196277

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

MOISTCURE

1

Reg. No.: 1,140,592 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196278

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0563

RELL 317 FRANCS 43

PROTINA (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,170,829 Registered: 09/29/1981

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 12/02/1980

Serial No.: 73-196280

YOUNG CURL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,140,593 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196281

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

NICE CHANGE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,137,542 Registered: 07/08/1980 Serial No.: 73-208259

Filed: 03/21/1979 Published: 03/18/1980

YOUNG COLOR (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,165,129 Registered: 08/18/1981 Serial No.: 73-209039

Filed: 03/26/1979 Published: 05/26/1981

PERFECT TIME (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,156,042 Registered: 06/02/1981 Serial No.: 73-216420

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 03/10/1981

BIO-BALANCE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,158,698 Registered: 06/30/1981 Serial No.: 73-216424

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 04/07/1981

NATURAL HONEY (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,171,865 Registered: 10/06/1981 Serial No.: 73-216425

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 07/14/1981

FUTURA 1 CUSTOM (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,154,570 Registered: 05/19/1981 Serial No.: 73-216427

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 02/24/1981

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0564

REL 1317 RAE344

FUTURA 2 CUSTOM (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,154,571 Registered: 05/19/1981

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 02/24/1981

Serial No.: 73-216428

SUPER-OXIDE

Reg. No.: 1,159,642 Registered: 07/07/1981 Serial No.: 73-242704

Filed: 12/13/1979 Published: 04/14/1981

REALISTIC LIQUID TEX

Reg. No.: 1,182,644 Registered: 12/22/1981 Serial No.: 73-257666

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 09/29/1981

FANCI-CURL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,171,884 Registered: 10/06/1981 Serial No.: 73-257667

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 07/14/1981

SPECIAL FEELING (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,171,885 Registered: 10/06/1981 Serial No.: 73-257669

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 07/14/1981

FABU-LAXER (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,304,540 Registered: 11/13/1984 Serial No.: 73-289927

Filed: 12/15/1980 Published: 09/04/1984

CREME OF NATURE

1

Reg. No.: 1,236,958 Registered: 05/10/1983 Serial No.: 73-289929

Filed: 12/15/1980 Published: 02/15/1983

ULTRA COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,238,937 Registered: 05/17/1983

Filed: 03/05/1981 Published: 05/17/1983

Serial No.: 73-299847

NATURAL AIRE

Reg. No.: 1,224,296 Registered: 01/18/1983

Filed: 05/04/1981 Published: 10/26/1982

Serial No.: 73-308695

« REXADAN-D

Serial No.: 73-308914 Reg. No.: 1,218,815 Registered: 12/07/1982

Filed: 05/05/1981 Published: 09/14/1982

PERFECT TOUCH PLUS

Serial No.: 73-317919 Reg. No.: 1,234,211 Registered: 04/12/1983

Filed: 07/06/1981 Published: 01/18/1983

IA INTERACTIVES and Design

Serial No.: 73-319679 Reg. No.: 1,243,360 Registered: 06/28/1983

Filed: 07/20/1981 Published: 04/05/1983

SOPHISTICATED LOOK and Design

Serial No.: 73-400021 Reg. No.: 1,304,549 Registered: 11/13/1984

Filed: 10/13/1982 Published: 09/04/1984

AQUASOFT

Serial No.: 73-406656 Reg. No.: 1,299,202 Registered: 10/09/1984

Filed: 12/20/1982 Published: 07/31/1984

SHADES & SHADES (Stylized)

1

Serial No.: 73-408022 Reg. No.: 1,286,727 Registered: 07/24/1984

Filed: 01/03/1983 Published: 05/01/1984

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0566

Reg. No.: 1,383,862 Registered: 02/25/1986

Filed: 01/03/1983 Published: 12/03/1985

Serial No.: 73-408071

SECRETS OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,270,502 Registered: 03/20/1984

Filed: 01/20/1983 Published: 12/27/1983

Serial No.: 73-410202

SATIN DOLL

Reg. No.: 1,310,684 Registered: 12/25/1984

Filed: 03/24/1983 Published: 10/16/1984

Serial No.: 73-418748

SHORT FORM and Design

Reg. No.: 1,287,586 Registered: 07/31/1984

Filed: 07/25/1983 Published: 05/08/1984

Serial No.: 73-436223

ALPHA 5 IN 1 SHAMPOO (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,312,976 Registered: 01/08/1985

Filed: 07/25/1983 Published: 10/30/1984

Serial No.: 73-436224

PERM LIFE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,326,523 Registered: 03/26/1985 Seria

Filed: 03/19/1984 Published: 01/15/1985

Serial No.: 73-471089

BETTER HALF

1

Reg. No.: 1,358,736 Registered: 09/10/1985

Filed: 03/19/1984 Published: 07/02/1985

Serial No.: 73-471104

TRADEMARK

COLOR-IN

Reg. No.: 1,327,884 Registered: 04/02/1985 Serial No.: 73-487226

Filed: 06/27/1984 Published: 01/22/1985

ROUX COLOR COMMAND F-5000 (Stylized) < RUSSET RED>

Reg. No.: 1,357,760 Registered: 09/03/1985 Serial No.: 73-493717

Filed: 08/06/1984 Published: 06/25/1985

SENSOR PERM

Reg. No.: 1,358,749 Registered: 09/10/1985 Serial No.: 73-494744

Filed: 08/13/1984 Published: 07/02/1985

INTERACTIVES

Reg. No.: 1,357,547 Registered: 09/03/1985 Serial No.: 73-526482

Filed: 03/11/1985 Published: 06/25/1985

SENSOR SUPREME and Design

Reg. No.: 1,364,027 Registered: 10/08/1985 Serial No.: 73-528210

Filed: 03/22/1985 Published: 07/30/1985

REALISTIC PC2000 and Design

Reg. No.: 1,374,499 Registered: 12/10/1985 Serial No.: 73-531318

Filed: 04/08/1985 Published: 10/01/1985

MP 200 SENSOR and Design

Reg. No.: 1,383,151 Registered: 02/18/1986 Serial No.: 73-533640

Filed: 04/22/1985 Published: 11/26/1985

MP 200 SENSOR CARE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,390,459 Registered: 04/22/1986 Serial No.: 73-533758

Filed: 04/23/1985 Published: 11/26/1985

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0568

70.00

ROUX FANCI-FULL and Design < RUSSET RED>

Reg. No.: 1,449,151 Registered: 07/28/1987

Filed: 06/03/1985 Published: 05/05/1987

Serial No.: 73-541201

SENSOR SOFT and Design

Reg. No.: 1,409,124 Registered: 09/16/1986

Filed: 02/18/1986 Published: 06/24/1986

Serial No.: 73-583275

SENSOR BODY PERM and Design

Reg. No.: 1,409,128 Registered: 09/16/1986

Filed: 02/18/1986 Published: 06/24/1986

Serial No.: 73-583765

REVLON SALON MOUSSE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,612,535 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-603931

Filed: 06/11/1986 Published: 06/19/1990

OOMPH! (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,438,871 Registered: 05/12/1987 Serial No.: 73-620367

Filed: 09/16/1986 Published: 02/17/1987

FINISHEEN

Reg. No.: 1,457,100 Registered: 09/15/1987 Serial No.: 73-621540

Filed: 09/22/1986 Published: 03/24/1987

PAUMA VALLEY SILVER

ı

Reg. No.: 1,458,607 Registered: 09/22/1987 Serial No.: 73-626900

Filed: 10/27/1986 Published: 06/30/1987

LOTTABODY (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,444,771 Registered: 06/30/1987

Filed: 11/28/1986 Published: 04/07/1987

Serial No.: 73-632996

SHEER DELIGHT (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,457,933 Registered: 09/22/1987

Filed: 02/19/1987 Published: 06/30/1987

Serial No.: 73-645573

STRAIGHT STUFF (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,461,591 Registered: 10/20/1987 Serial No.: 73-649959

Filed: 03/17/1987 Published: 07/28/1987

COLOR-ON (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,492,815 Registered: 06/21/1988 Serial No.: 73-656998

Filed: 04/23/1987 Published: 03/29/1988

POROSITY CONTROL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,632,090 Registered: 01/22/1991 Serial No.: 73-699557

Filed: 12/07/1987 Published: 10/30/1990

HERBAL DEEP CLEAN

Reg. No.: 1,498,237 Registered: 08/02/1988 Serial No.: 73-701971

Filed: 12/21/1987 Published: 05/10/1988

RAPID

Reg. No.: 1,624,331 Registered: 11/27/1990 Serial No.: 73-701972

Filed: 12/21/1987 Published: 09/04/1990

PRECIOUS CONTROL 1 (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,512,276 Registered: 11/15/1988 Serial No.: 73-713382

Filed: 02/09/1988 Published: 08/23/1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0570

KILI 3 I 7 KKI 350

SENSOR VOLUME and Design

Reg. No.: 1,518,617 Registered: 01/03/1989

Filed: 03/07/1988 Published: 10/11/1988

Serial No.: 73-715447

GREAT FEELING

Reg. No.: 1,507,710 Registered: 10/11/1988

Filed: 03/14/1988 Published: 07/19/1988

Serial No.: 73-716740

TONE UP

Reg. No.: 1,512,277 Registered: 11/15/1988 Serial No.: 73-717528

Filed: 03/07/1988 Published: 08/23/1988

STAY GRAY

Reg. No.: 1,510,623 Registered: 11/01/1988 Serial No.: 73-718182

Filed: 03/21/1988 Published: 08/09/1988

FABU-SILK and Design

Reg. No.: 1,520,441 Registered: 01/17/1989 Serial No.: 73-726218

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 10/25/1988

STAR BURST (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,553,410 Registered: 08/29/1989 Serial No.: 73-726219

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 06/06/1989

GREAT FEBLING ELITE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,529,229 Registered: 03/14/1989 Serial No.: 73-726223

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 12/20/1988

Serial No.: /3-/26223

317 1111351

REL 13 17 HAME 3

THERMAL-TEX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,513,299 Registered: 11/22/1988

Filed: 04/21/1988 Published: 08/30/1988

APOLLO (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,515,159 Registered: 12/06/1988 Serial No.: 73-726267

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 09/13/1988

REALISTIC

Reg. No.: 1,516,152 Registered: 12/13/1988 Serial No.: 73-726772

Filed: 05/02/1988 Published: 09/20/1988

SYNAPLEX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,549,723 Registered: 08/01/1989 Serial No.: 73-726775

Filed: 05/25/1988 Published: 05/09/1989

REALISTIC HAIR PROTEIN BUILDER (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,530,485 Registered: 03/21/1989 Serial No.: 73-742763

Filed: 07/18/1988 Published: 12/27/1988

SHINE GALORE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,612,540 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-742764

Filed: 07/18/1988 Published: 06/19/1990

SHEER COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,583,217 Registered: 02/20/1990 Serial No.: 73-752240

Filed: 07/28/1988 Published: 11/28/1989

SMOKY SABLE

Reg. No.: 1,540,009 Registered: 05/23/1989 Serial No.: 73-755073

Filed: 09/30/1988 Published: 02/28/1989

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0572

Serial No.: 73-726247

QUICKSILVER

Reg. No.: 1,584,234 Registered: 02/27/1990

Filed: 09/30/1988 Published: 02/28/1989

Serial No.: 73-755075

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,604,257 Registered: 07/03/1990

Filed: 10/17/1988 Published: 04/10/1990

Serial No.: 73-758010

SYNAPLEX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,550,682 Registered: 08/08/1989 Serial No.: 73-761072

Filed: 10/31/1988 Published: 05/16/1989

COLOR LOCK

Reg. No.: 1,626,530 Registered: 12/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-769038

Filed: 12/12/1988 Published: 09/18/1990

YOUNG COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,556,429 Registered: 09/19/1989 Serial No.: 73-769040

Filed: 12/12/1988 Published: 06/27/1989

FANCI-LITES (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,560,403 Registered: 10/17/1989 Serial No.: 73-778967

Filed: 02/06/1989 Published: 07/25/1989

REALISTIC

Reg. No.: 1,569,102 Registered: 12/05/1989 Serial No.: 73-782059

Filed: 02/21/1989 Published: 09/12/1989

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0573

BODY GUARD

Reg. No.: 1,574,215 Registered: 01/02/1990

Filed: 03/14/1989 Published: 10/10/1989

Serial No.: 73-786947

FINISHEEN

Reg. No.: 1,601,751 Registered: 06/19/1990 Serial No.: 73-788797

Filed: 03/24/1989 Published: 03/27/1990

FOAM WORKS and Design

Reg. No.: 1,578,525 Registered: 01/23/1990 Serial No.: 73-801394

Filed: 05/22/1989 Published: 10/31/1989

EQUAVE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 1,600,239 Registered: 06/12/1990 Serial No.: 73-828557

Filed: 10/02/1989 Published: 03/20/1990

SYNAPLEX (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 1,600,240 Registered: 06/12/1990 Serial No.: 73-829530

Filed: 10/05/1989 Published: 03/20/1990

GLYSILC REACTOR

Reg. No.: 1,597,086 Registered: 05/22/1990 Serial No.: 73-831266

Filed: 10/12/1989 Published: 02/27/1990

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 1,612,566 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-834291

Filed: 10/27/1989 Published: 06/19/1990

COACTIVES

1

Reg. No.: 1,659,348 Registered: 10/08/1991 Serial No.: 73-835509

Filed: 11/02/1989 Published: 07/16/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0574

RELIBITION

GREAT FEELING ELITE

Reg. No.: 1,607,092 Registered: 07/24/1990 Serial No.: 74-006179

Filed: 11/30/1989 Published: 05/01/1990

WRAP'N & TAP'N

Reg. No.: 1,617,282 Registered: 10/16/1990 Serial No.: 74-020601

Filed: 01/16/1990 Published: 07/24/1990

NEW AGE and Design

Serial No.: 74-035795 Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 11/15/1994

FANCI-CURL II (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,625,559 Registered: 12/04/1990 Serial No.: 74-035800

Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 09/11/1990

FANCI-LITES (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,625,560 Registered: 12/04/1990 Serial No.: 74-036757

Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 09/11/1990

OUTER GLOW

Reg. No.: 1,673,816 Registered: 01/28/1992 Serial No.: 74-044776

Filed: 04/02/1990 Published: 10/09/1990

FREE FORM

Reg. No.: 1,742,064 Registered: 12/22/1992 Serial No.: 74-056687

Filed: 05/07/1990 Published: 01/14/1992

WRAP'N & TAP'N

Reg. No.: 1,678,960 Registered: 03/10/1992 Serial No.: 74-075073

Filed: 07/02/1990 Published: 01/29/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0575

TRANFMARK

Ĭ

FABULAXER and Design

Reg. No.: 1,678,962 Registered: 03/10/1992 Serial No.: 74-086510

Filed: 08/09/1990 Published: 05/28/1991

PRELAXER

Reg. No.: 1,680,760 Registered: 03/24/1992 Serial No.: 74-089514

Filed: 08/20/1990 Published: 05/14/1991

ULTRA MOIST

Serial No.: 74-099501 Filed: 09/24/1990 Published: 07/02/1991

CUSTOM SO NATURAL

Reg. No.: 1,661,397 Registered: 10/22/1991 Serial No.: 74-113991

Filed: 11/09/1990 Published: 07/30/1991

YOUNG COLOR II (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,676,491 Registered: 02/25/1992 Serial No.: 74-128193

Filed: 01/07/1991 Published: 12/03/1991

WASH 'N WEAR

Reg. No.: 1,698,264 Registered: 06/30/1992 Serial No.: 74-131682

Filed: 01/18/1991 Published: 10/15/1991

SO NATURAL

Reg. No.: 1,670,005 Registered: 12/31/1991 Serial No.: 74-134984

Filed: 01/31/1991 Published: 10/08/1991

SYNAPLEX QUICK SPRITZ

Reg. No.: 1,680,931 Registered: 03/31/1992 Serial No.: 74-157513

Filed: 04/15/1991 Published: 01/07/1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0576

REL 1317 FRANCS 56

SYNAPLEX BIOTHIK

Reg. No.: 1,743,836 Registered: 12/29/1992 Serial No.: 74-183003

Filed: 07/08/1991 Published: 03/17/1992

SYNAPLEX MID COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,750,697 Registered: 02/02/1993 Serial No.: 74-201581

Filed: 09/09/1991 Published: 05/19/1992

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 1,737,455 Registered: 12/01/1992 Serial No.: 74-201583

Filed: 09/09/1991 Published: 04/21/1992

FABU-LAXER

Reg. No.: 1,702,750 Registered: 07/28/1992 Serial No.: 74-202647

Filed: 09/12/1991 Published: 05/05/1992

ELITE

Reg. No.: 1,829,776 Registered: 04/05/1994 Serial No.: 74-204694

Filed: 09/18/1991 Published: 04/28/1992

SENSOR

Reg. No.: 1,824,034 Registered: 03/01/1994 Serial No.: 74-204698

Filed: 09/18/1991 Published: 12/07/1993

SALON PERFECTION

Reg. No.: 1,751,771 Registered: 02/09/1993 Serial No.: 74-205330

Filed: 09/20/1991 Published: 05/19/1992

PRO SHEEN

Serial No.: 74-216191 Filed: 10/28/1991 Published: 11/02/1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0577 RELI317 FANE 35

REALISTIC EXCLUSIVES

Reg. No.: 1,776,978 Registered: 06/15/1993 Serial No.: 74-219407

Filed: 11/06/1991 Published: 09/01/1992

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,721,307 Registered: 10/06/1992 Serial No.: 74-220577

Filed: 11/12/1991 Published: 07/14/1992

BONEDIUM

Reg. No.: 768,497 Registered: 04/21/1964 Renewed: 04/21/1984 Serial No.: 72-171382

Filed: 06/19/1963 Published: 02/04/1964

COLOR STICK

Serial No.: 74-290162 Filed: 06/29/1992

RESTORA

Reg. No.: 1,856,154 Registered: 09/27/1994 Serial No.: 74-293936

Filed: 07/13/1992 Published: 07/20/1993

PERFECT FROM DAY ONE

Reg. No.: 1,788,742 Registered: 08/17/1993 Serial No.: 74-293937

Filed: 07/13/1992 Published: 11/24/1992

KENTE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,795,551 Registered: 09/28/1993 Serial No.: 74-312511

Filed: 09/10/1992 Published: 01/26/1993

FANTI

Serial No.: 74-314837 Filed: 09/18/1992 Published: 12/06/1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0578 間1317間358

Reg. No.: 1,820,389 Registered: 02/08/1994 Serial No.: 74-335192

Filed: 11/27/1992 Published: 04/27/1993

GOOD LOOK

Serial No.: 74-340894 Filed: 12/17/1992

, PENDE

Reg. No.: 1,856,159 Registered: 09/27/1994 Serial No.: 74-347141

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/08/1993

KISII

Reg. No.: 1,834,280 Registered: 05/03/1994 Serial No.: 74-347142

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/15/1993

MASAI

Reg. No.: 1,825,724 Registered: 03/08/1994 Serial No.: 74-347143

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/15/1993

NANDI

Serial No.: 74-347144 Filed: 01/11/1993

KOLOR KREATIONS

Reg. No.: 1,864,156 Registered: 11/22/1994 Serial No.: 74-404239

Filed: 06/21/1993 Published: 12/28/1993

KROMA-SHEEN

Serial No.: 74-443724 Filed: 10/04/1993 Published: 07/05/1994

YOUNG COLOR II

Serial No.: 74-452198 Filed: 10/29/1993 Published: 06/21/1994

RESTORA

Serial No.: 74-478268 Filed: 01/10/1994

SWAZI

Serial No.: 74-490731 Filed: 02/16/1994 Published: 11/29/1994

IT'S A NATURAL FOR BEAUTIFUL HAIR

Serial No.: 74-490734 Filed: 02/16/1994 Published: 11/08/1994

CLEAR WATER

Serial No.: 74-512055 Filed: 04/08/1994 Published: 12/13/1994

FAST CURVES

Serial No.: 74-515608 Filed: 04/14/1994

LIQUID TEX

Serial No.: 74-524866 Filed: 05/16/1994

GLIS N and Design

Serial No.: 74-536927 Filed: 06/13/1994

AROMASOAK

Serial No.: 74-569504 Filed: 09/02/1994

TRADEMACK

AROMASOAK

Serial No.: 74-569504

Filed: 09/02/1994

DESIGNER LOOK

Serial No: 74-602081

Filed: 11/22/94

LA SOLUCION

Serial No.: 74-602082

Filed: 11/22/94

SYNAPLEX EXTRAS

Serial No.: N/A

Filed: 01/13/95

46372-1

TRADEMARK

SUBSIDIARY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 28, 1995, made by the corporation signatory hereto (the "Grantor") in favor of Chemical Bank as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for holders of the Bank Obligations (as hereinafter defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 28, 1995 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Revion Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the Borrowing Subsidiaries from time to time parties thereto (the "Borrowing Subsidiaries"; collectively with the Company, the "Borrowers"), the financial institutions from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders"), the Managing Agents named therein, the Co-Agents named therein, the Syndication Agent named therein, Citibank, N.A., as documentation agent (in such capacity, the "Documentation Agent"), and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders have severally agreed to make loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein: TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the Grantor has guaranteed certain obligations of the Company pursuant to a Guarantee, dated as of the date hereof, in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Bank Obligations (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Subsidiaries Guarantee"):

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Bank Obligations (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Subsidiary Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement that the Grantor shall have executed and delivered this Agreement to the Administrative Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement, and to induce the Lenders to make their respective loans and other extensions of credit to the

509206\0192\01544\952QNTK5.AGR

Borrowers, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Bank Obligations, as follows:

1. Defined Terms.

- (a) <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Subsidiary Security Agreement.
- (b) Other Definitional Provisions. (i) The words "hereof," "herein" and "hereunder" and words of similar import when used in this Agreement shall refer to this Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Agreement, and section and paragraph references are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified.
- (ii) The meanings given to terms defined herein shall be equally applicable to both the singular and plural forms of such terms.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest. As collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Bank Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Bank Obligations, a security interest in all of the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and including without limitation (i) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof), and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the United States and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, service mark, trade name, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin (the "Trademarks"); provided that, for purposes hereof, the term "Trademarks" shall not include those rights which are not created by, or do not arise or exist under, the laws of the United States or any State or political subdivision thereof;
 - (b) all license agreements with any other Person in connection with any of the Trademarks of the Grantor, or such other Person's trademarks, whether the

509206\0192\01544\952QNTK5.AGR

Grantor is a licensor or licensee under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, the license agreements listed on Schedule 1 hereto, subject, in each case, to the terms of such license agreements, including, without limitation, terms requiring consent to the grant of a security interest (the "Trademark Licenses"); provided that, for purposes hereof, the term "Trademark Licenses" shall not include those rights which are not created by, or do not arise or exist under, the laws of the United States or any State or political subdivision thereof; and

(c) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds (including, to the extent not otherwise included therein, cash) and products of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the Trademark Collateral described herein shall constitute collateral security only for those Bank Obligations with respect to which the Proceeds of such Trademark Collateral are applied pursuant to Section 2.2.1, 2.2.2, 2.2.3, 2.2.4, 2.2.5 or 2.2.6 of the Collateral Agency Agreement and the Lien and security interest provided hereby shall encumber the Trademark Collateral only to the extent of such Bank Obligations.

- 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of each Secured Party, under the Subsidiary Security Agreement. The Subsidiary Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and each Secured Party thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- 4. Release of Collateral and Termination. (a) This Agreement and all obligations of the Administrative Agent and the Grantor hereunder shall terminate on the date upon which the Grantor is released from its obligations under the Subsidiaries Guarantee without delivery of any instrument or performance of any act by any party. Upon termination of this Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall, at the sole expense of the Grantor, take such actions as reasonably may be necessary to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- (b) Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, upon the request of the Grantor the Administrative Agent shall (without any notice to or vote or consent of the Documentation Agent or any Lender) take action (at the sole expense of the Grantor) to effect the release of any Trademark Collateral permitted under subsection 14.2 of the Credit Agreement.
- 5. Acknowledgment. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in

509206\0192\01544\952QNTK5.AGR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0584

the Subsidiary Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

- 6. <u>Credit Document, etc.</u> This Agreement is a Credit Document executed pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Credit Agreement.
- 7. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ROUX LABORATORIES, INC.

By:_

Title:

Roux Laboratories, Inc. 'A Trademark Registrations and Applications

REALISTIC (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 293,386 Registered: 04/19/1932 Renewed: 04/19/1992 Serial No.: 71-314461

Filed: 05/12/1931 Published: 02/02/1932

HYDRONIZED (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 341,117 Registered: 12/01/1936 Renewed: 12/01/1976 Serial No.: 71-379041

Filed: 05/29/1936 Published: 09/15/1936

ROUX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 598,864 Registered: 11/30/1954 Renewed: 11/30/1974 Serial No.: 71-656905,

Filed: 11/24/1953 Published: 08/17/1954

ROUX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 598,270 Registered: 11/16/1954 Renewed: 11/16/1974 Serial No.: 71-656906

Filed: 11/24/1953 Published: 08/03/1954

STA-FREE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 627,514 Registered: 05/22/1956 Renewed: 05/22/1976 Serial No.: 71-673053

Filed: 09/10/1954 Published: 03/06/1956

B-FREE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 627,515 Registered: 05/22/1956 Renewed: 05/22/1976 Serial No.: 71-673054

Filed: 09/10/1954 Published: 03/06/1956

OVERGLO

İ

Reg. No.: 633,320 Registered: 08/21/1956 Renewed: 08/21/1976 Serial No.: 71-697432

Filed: 10/31/1955 Published: 06/05/1956

Reg. No.: 653,536 Registered: 10/22/1957 Renewed: 10/22/1977 Serial No.: 72-021576

Filed: 12/24/1956 Published: 08/06/1957

ROUX and Design

Reg. No.: 662,017 Registered: 05/20/1958 Renewed: 05/20/1978 Serial No.: 72-024086

Filed: 02/08/1957 Published: 03/04/1958

ROUX and Design

Reg. No.: 655,935 Registered: 12/17/1957 Renewed: 12/17/1977 Serial No.: 72-024087

Filed: 02/08/1957 Published: 10/01/1957

COLOR CURL

Reg. No.: 677,504 Registered: 04/21/1959 Renewed: 04/21/1979 Serial No.: 72-045281

Filed: 02/04/1958 Published: 04/21/1959

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 677,470 Registered: 04/21/1959 Renewed: 04/21/1979 Serial No.: 72-048173

Filed: 03/21/1958 Published: 02/03/1959

BEAUTY STICK

1

Reg. No.: 697,559 Registered: 05/10/1960 Renewed: 05/10/1980 Serial No.: 72-062929

Filed: 11/21/1958 Published: 02/23/1960

FANCI-FULL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 688,464 Registered: 11/17/1959 Renewed: 11/17/1979 Serial No.: 72-067636

Filed: 02/12/1959 Published: 09/01/1959

1317111136/

ULTRA MOIST and Design

Reg. No.: 714,542 Registered: 04/25/1961 Renewed: 04/25/1981 Serial No.: 72-068261

Filed: 02/24/1959 Published: 04/25/1961

SHY VIOLET

Reg. No.: 699,998 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074542

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

BASHFUL BLONDE

Reg. No.: 699,999 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074543

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

FRIVOLOUS FAWN

Reg. No.: 700,000 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074544

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

PLUSH BROWN

Reg. No.: 700,001 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074545

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

STOP SIGN

Reg. No.: 700,272 Registered: 06/28/1960 Renewed: 06/28/1980 Serial No.: 72-074668

Filed: 05/28/1959 Published: 04/12/1960

ROULITE

Reg. No.: 715,551 Registered: 05/16/1961 Renewed: 05/16/1981 Serial No.: 72-101644

Filed: 07/28/1960 Published: 02/28/1961

FANCI-TONE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 720,113 Registered: 08/15/1961 Renewed: 08/15/1981 Serial No.: 72-105383

Filed: 09/28/1960 Published: 05/30/1961

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0588

RELI 3 | 7 | mark 3 6

图1317 11355

Reg. No.: 717,675 Registered: 06/27/1961 Renewed: 06/27/1981 Serial No.: 72-107153

Filed: 10/25/1960 Published: 04/11/1961

PERPETUA

Reg. No.: 736,537 Registered: 08/21/1962 Renewed: 08/21/1982 Serial No.: 72-130626

Filed: 10/25/1961 Published: 06/05/1962

VERY VANILLA

Reg. No.: 749,269 Registered: 05/07/1963 Renewed: 05/07/1983 Serial No.: 72-148328

Filed: 07/03/1962 Published: 05/07/1963

ROUX CREM D'LITE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 759,799 Registered: 11/05/1963 Renewed: 11/05/1983 Serial No.: 72-151780

Filed: 08/23/1962 Published: 04/30/1963

GENTLE DOE

Reg. No.: 761,143 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152715

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

TEMPTING TAFFY

Reg. No.: 761,144 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152717

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

DEMURE MIST -

Reg. No.: 761,145 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152718

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

GOLDEN SPELL

Reg. No.: 761,146 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152719

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

FORBIDDEN GOLD

Reg. No.: 761,147 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152720

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

DELICATE DAWN

Reg. No.: 761,148 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152721

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

SWEET CREAM

Reg. No.: 761,149 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152829

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

MOON SHADOW

Reg. No.: 761,150 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152830

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

SPUN SAND

Reg. No.: 761,151 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152831

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

ARDENT AMBER

Reg. No.: 761,152 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152832

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

CLEAN TOUCH

Reg. No.: 755,682 Registered: 08/27/1963 Renewed: 08/27/1983 Serial No.: 72-157331

Filed: 11/15/1962 Published: 06/11/1963

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0590

TELL 3 / Tell 3 /

RELI317 REE37

Reg. No.: 791,955 Registered: 06/29/1965 Renewed: 06/29/1985 Serial No.: 72-161899

Filed: 02/01/1963 Published: 04/13/1965

PRECIOUS BODY

Reg. No.: 771,609 Registered: 06/16/1964 Renewed: 06/16/1984 Serial No.: 72-163768

Filed: 03/01/1963 Published: 03/31/1964

INNER CIRCLE

Reg. No.: 766,867 Registered: 03/17/1964 Renewed: 03/17/1984 Serial No.: 72-163769

Filed: 03/01/1963 Published: 12/31/1963

SUBTLE SLATE

Reg. No.: 769,745 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165827

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

DARK BLAZE

Reg. No.: 769,746 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165828

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

PRETTY BEAVER

Reg. No.: 769,747 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165829

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

HIDDEN HONEY

Reg. No.: 770,135 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165831

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

Reg. No.: 770,138 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165834

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

SIZZLING SPICE

Reg. No.: 769,749 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165835

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

STRAWBERRY BLUSH

Reg. No.: 769,750 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165836

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

TANTALIZING TITIAN

Reg. No.: 770,139 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165 37

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

BLUE JET

Reg. No.: 770,140 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165838

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

FANCI-FIX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 813,596 Registered: 08/23/1966 Renewed: 08/23/1986 Serial No.: 72-220970

Filed: 06/11/1965 Published: 06/07/1966

GILDED LILY

Reg. No.: 810,661 Registered: 06/28/1966 Renewed: 06/28/1986 Serial No.: 72-222758

Filed: 07/06/1965 Published: 06/28/1966

VARI-TONE

Ţ

Reg. No.: 819,266 Registered: 11/22/1966 Renewed: 11/22/1986 Serial No.: 72-239933

Filed: 03/01/1966 Published: 09/06/1966

EASY CHANGE ...

Reg. No.: 834,115 Registered: 08/22/1967 Renewed: 08/22/1987 Serial No.: 72-251153

Filed: 07/27/1966 Published: 06/06/1967

FRENCH PERM

Reg. No.: 881,498 Registered: 11/25/1969 Renewed: 11/25/1989 Serial No.: 72-252830

Filed: 08/22/1966 Published: 11/25/1969

OBEY

Reg. No.: 827,021 Registered: 04/04/1967 Renewed: 04/04/1987 Serial No.: 72-257024

Filed: 10/24/1966 Published: 01/17/1967

SHEER DELIGHT

Reg. No.: 869,476 Registered: 05/13/1969 Renewed: 05/13/1989 Serial No.: 72-297806

Filed: 05/09/1968 Published: 02/25/1969

LOTTABODY

Reg. No.: 954,728 Registered: 03/06/1973 Renewed: 03/06/1993 Serial No.: 72-397880

Filed: 07/21/1971 Published: 03/06/1973

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 972,009 Registered: 10/30/1973 Renewed: 10/30/1993 Serial No.: 72-407996

Filed: 11/17/1971 Published: 08/14/1973

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,002,462 Registered: 01/28/1975 Serial No.: 73-000953

Filed: 09/14/1973 Published: 11/05/1974

TRADEMAR

KELI 317 FEEE373

WHITE MINX

Reg. No.: 1,023,578 Registered: 10/28/1975 Serial No.: 73-032355

Filed: 09/18/1974 Published: 08/05/1975

SHEER SILVER

Reg. No.: 1,013,969 Registered: 06/24/1975 Serial No.: 73-037098

Filed: 11/14/1974 Published: 04/01/1975

GENTLE BLONDE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,031,932 Registered: 02/03/1976 Serial No.: 73-041244

Filed: 01/08/1975 Published: 11/11/1975

ULTRA MOIST

Reg. No.: 1,034,600 Registered: 03/02/1976 Serial No.: 73-042018

Filed: 01/17/1975 Published: 10/21/1975

MONA (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,057,973 Registered: 02/01/1977 Serial No.: 73-046480

Filed: 03/12/1975 Published: 11/09/1976

TWO SCENTS (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,044,504 Registered: 07/20/1976 Serial No.: 73-052039

Filed: 05/12/1975 Published: 07/20/1976

THE NEUTRALIZER WITH A BRAIN

Reg. No.: 1,043,227 Registered: 07/13/1976 Serial No.: 73-052040

Filed: 05/12/1975 Published: 04/20/1976

PRECIOUS CHEEK

ı

Reg. No.: 1,035,143 Registered: 03/09/1976 Serial No.: 73-055071

Filed: 06/13/1975 Published: 12/16/1975

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0594

HELI 317 ELE 374

SUPPHOLD (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,034,615 Registered: 03/02/1976 Serial No.: 73-058231

Filed: 07/21/1975 Published: 12/09/1975

MENDEX

Reg. No.: 1,037,184 Registered: 04/06/1976 Serial No.: 73-060847

Filed: 08/19/1975 Published: 01/13/1976

PRETTY FINISH

Reg. No.: 1,039,058 Registered: 05/11/1976 Serial No.: 73-061066

Filed: 08/21/1975 Published: 02/17/1976

PRO-RINSE

Reg. No.: 1,039,073 Registered: 05/11/1976 Serial No.: 73-065475

Filed: 10/09/1975 Published: 02/17/1976

PERFECT BODY

Reg. No.: 1,051,664 Registered: 11/02/1976 Serial No.: 73-080720

Filed: 03/18/1976 Published: 08/10/1976

PERFECT SUPPORT

Reg. No.: 1,048,386 Registered: 09/21/1976 Serial No.: 73-080723

Filed: 03/18/1976 Published: 06/29/1976

PRECIOUS EYES

ľ

Reg. No.: 1,061,992 Registered: 03/29/1977 Serial No.: 73-081986

Filed: 03/29/1976 Published: 01/04/1977

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0595

SENSOR-PERM

Reg. No.: 1,107,075 Registered: 11/28/1978 Serial No.: 73-111096

Filed: 12/29/1976 Published: 09/05/1978

MILK PLUS 6

Reg. No.: 1,075,792 Registered: 10/25/1977 Serial No.: 73-116419

Filed: 02/18/1977 Published: 08/02/1977

MELISSA

Reg. No.: 1,125,700 Registered: 10/09/1979 Serial No.: 73-153319

Filed: 12/27/1977 Published: 05/09/1978

Miscellaneous Design (Bottle & Cap)

Reg. No.: 1,120,812 Registered: 06/26/1979 Serial No.: 73-155814

Filed: 01/19/1978 Published: 04/03/1979

Miscellaneous Design (Bottle & Cap)

Reg. No.: 1,129,102 Registered: 01/15/1980 Serial No.: 73-169667

Filed: 05/08/1978 Published: 10/09/1979

LIVELY SET (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,133,399 Registered: 04/15/1980 Serial No.: 73-196273

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/15/1980

ALPHA (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,140,591 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196277

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

MOISTCURE

1

Reg. No.: 1,140,592 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196278

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0596 RELI317 EEE376

Reg. No.: 1,170,829 Registered: 09/29/1981

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 12/02/1980

Serial No.: 73-196280

YOUNG CURL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,140,593 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196281

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

NICE CHANGE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,137,542 Registered: 07/08/1980 Serial No.: 73-208259

Filed: 03/21/1979 Published: 03/18/1980

YOUNG COLOR (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,165,129 Registered: 08/18/1981 Serial No.: 73-209039

Filed: 03/26/1979 Published: 05/26/1981

PERFECT TIME (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,156,042 Registered: 06/02/1981 Serial No.: 73-216420

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 03/10/1981

BIO-BALANCE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,158,698 Registered: 06/30/1981 Serial No.: 73-216424

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 04/07/1981

NATURAL HONEY (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,171,865 Registered: 10/06/1981 Serial No.: 73-216425

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 07/14/1981

FUTURA 1 CUSTOM (Stylized)

Ī

Reg. No.: 1,154,570 Registered: 05/19/1981 Serial No.: 73-216427

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 02/24/1981

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0597 REL 1317 FESTE 37

FUTURA 2 CUSTOM (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,154,571 Registered: 05/19/1981

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 02/24/1981

Serial No.: 73-216428

SUPER-OXIDE

Reg. No.: 1,159,642 Registered: 07/07/1981

Filed: 12/13/1979 Published: 04/14/1981

Serial No.: 73-242704

REALISTIC LIQUID TEX

Reg. No.: 1,182,644 Registered: 12/22/1981 Serial No.: 73-257666

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 09/29/1981

FANCI-CURL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,171,884 Registered: 10/06/1981 Serial No.: 73-257667

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 07/14/1981

SPECIAL FEELING (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,171,885 Registered: 10/06/1981 Serial No.: 73-257669

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 07/14/1981

FABU-LAXER (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,304,540 Registered: 11/13/1984 Serial No.: 73-289927

Filed: 12/15/1980 Published: 09/04/1984

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,236,958 Registered: 05/10/1983 Serial No.: 73-289929

Filed: 12/15/1980 Published: 02/15/1983

Serial No.: 73-289929

Ricel 3 1 / Blood 3 / 8

ULTRA COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,238,937 Registered: 05/17/1983

Filed: 03/05/1981 Published: 05/17/1983

NATURAL AIRE

Reg. No.: 1,224,296 Registered: 01/18/1983 Serial No.: 73-308695

Filed: 05/04/1981 Published: 10/26/1982

REXADAN-D

Reg. No.: 1,218,815 Registered: 12/07/1982 Serial No.: 73-308914

Filed: 05/05/1981 Published: 09/14/1982

PERFECT TOUCH PLUS

Reg. No.: 1,234,211 Registered: 04/12/1983 Serial No.: 73-317919

Filed: 07/06/1981 Published: 01/18/1983

IA INTERACTIVES and Design

Reg. No.: 1,243,360 Registered: 06/28/1983 Serial No.: 73-319679

Filed: 07/20/1981 Published: 04/05/1983

SOPHISTICATED LOOK and Design

Reg. No.: 1,304,549 Registered: 11/13/1984 Serial No.: 73-400021

Filed: 10/13/1982 Published: 09/04/1984

AQUASOFT

Reg. No.: 1,299,202 Registered: 10/09/1984 Serial No.: 73-406656

Filed: 12/20/1982 Published: 07/31/1984

SHADES & SHADES (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,286,727 Registered: 07/24/1984 Serial No.: 73-408022

Filed: 01/03/1983 Published: 05/01/1984

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0599

Serial No.: 73-299847

MELI 3 | 7 EME 3 7 S

MONA

Reg. No.: 1,383,862 Registered: 02/25/1986 Serial No.: 73-408071

Filed: 01/03/1983 Published: 12/03/1985

SECRETS OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,270,502 Registered: 03/20/1984 Serial No.: 73-410202

Filed: 01/20/1983 Published: 12/27/1983

SATIN DOLL

Reg. No.: 1,310,684 Registered: 12/25/1984 Serial No.: 73-418748

Filed: 03/24/1983 Published: 10/16/1984

SHORT FORM and Design

Reg. No.: 1,287,586 Registered: 07/31/1984 Serial No.: 73-436223

Filed: 07/25/1983 Published: 05/08/1984

ALPHA 5 IN 1 SHAMPOO (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,312,976 Registered: 01/08/1985 Serial No.: 73-436224

Filed: 07/25/1983 Published: 10/30/1984

PERM LIFE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,326,523 Registered: 03/26/1985 Serial No.: 73-471089

Filed: 03/19/1984 Published: 01/15/1985

BETTER HALF

Reg. No.: 1,358,736 Registered: 09/10/1985 Serial No.: 73-471104

Filed: 03/19/1984 Published: 07/02/1985

73-47110

MILL O I I House

COLOR-IN

Reg. No.: 1,327,884 Registered: 04/02/1985 Serial No.: 73-487226

Filed: 06/27/1984 Published: 01/22/1985

ROUX COLOR COMMAND F-5000 (Stylized) < RUSSET RED >

Reg. No.: 1,357,760 Registered: 09/03/1985 Serial No.: 73-493717

Filed: 08/06/1984 Published: 06/25/1985

SENSOR PERM

Reg. No.: 1,358,749 Registered: 09/10/1985 Serial No.: 73-494744

Filed: 08/13/1984 Published: 07/02/1985

INTERACTIVES

Reg. No.: 1,357,547 Registered: 09/03/1985 Serial No.: 73-526482

Filed: 03/11/1985 Published: 06/25/1985

SENSOR SUPREME and Design

Reg. No.: 1,364,027 Registered: 10/08/1985 Serial No.: 73-528210

Filed: 03/22/1985 Published: 07/30/1985

REALISTIC PC2000 and Design

Reg. No.: 1,374,499 Registered: 12/10/1985 Serial No.: 73-531318

Filed: 04/08/1985 Published: 10/01/1985

MP 200 SENSOR and Design

1

Reg. No.: 1,383,151 Registered: 02/18/1986 Serial No.: 73-533640

Filed: 04/22/1985 Published: 11/26/1985

MP 200 SENSOR CARE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,390,459 Registered: 04/22/1986 Serial No.: 73-533758

Filed: 04/23/1985 Published: 11/26/1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0601

WEET O I Transport O

ROUX FANCI-FULL and Design < RUSSET RED>

Reg. No.: 1,449,151 Registered: 07/28/1987 Serial No.: 73-541201

Filed: 06/03/1985 Published: 05/05/1987

SENSOR SOFT and Design

Reg. No.: 1,409,124 Registered: 09/16/1986 Serial No.: 73-583275

Filed: 02/18/1986 Published: 06/24/1986

SENSOR BODY PERM and Design

Reg. No.: 1,409,128 Registered: 09/16/1986 Serial No.: 73-583765

Filed: 02/18/1986 Published: 06/24/1986

REVLON SALON MOUSSE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,612,535 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-603931

Filed: 06/11/1986 Published: 06/19/1990

OOMPH! (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,438,871 Registered: 05/12/1987 Serial No.: 73-620367

Filed: 09/16/1986 Published: 02/17/1987

FINISHEEN

Reg. No.: 1,457,100 Registered: 09/15/1987 Serial No.: 73-621540

Filed: 09/22/1986 Published: 03/24/1987

PAUMA VALLEY SILVER

Reg. No.: 1,458,607 Registered: 09/22/1987 Serial No.: 73-626900

Filed: 10/27/1986 Published: 06/30/1987

REL 1317 BB 2

LOTTABODY (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,444,771 Registered: 06/30/1987

Filed: 11/28/1986 Published: 04/07/1987

Serial No.: 73-632996

SHEER DELIGHT (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,457,933 Registered: 09/22/1987

Filed: 02/19/1987 Published: 06/30/1987

Serial No.: 73-645573

STRAIGHT STUFF (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,461,591 Registered: 10/20/1987 Serial No.: 73-649959

Filed: 03/17/1987 Published: 07/28/1987

COLOR-ON (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-656998 Reg. No.: 1,492,815 Registered: 06/21/1988

Filed: 04/23/1987 Published: 03/29/1988

POROSITY CONTROL (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-699557 Reg. No.: 1,632,090 Registered: 01/22/1991

Filed: 12/07/1987 Published: 10/30/1990

HERBAL DEEP CLEAN

Serial No.: 73-701971 Reg. No.: 1,498,237 Registered: 08/02/1988

Filed: 12/21/1987 Published: 05/10/1988

RAPID

1

Serial No.: 73-701972 Reg. No.: 1,624,331 Registered: 11/27/1990

Filed: 12/21/1987 Published: 09/04/1990

PRECIOUS CONTROL 1 (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-713382 Reg. No.: 1,512,276 Registered: 11/15/1988

Filed: 02/09/1988 Published: 08/23/1988

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0603

SENSOR VOLUME and Design

Reg. No.: 1,518,617 Registered: 01/03/1989 Serial No.: 73-715447

Filed: 03/07/1988 Published: 10/11/1988

GREAT FEELING

Reg. No.: 1,507,710 Registered: 10/11/1988 Serial No.: 73-716740

Filed: 03/14/1988 Published: 07/19/1988

TONE UP

Reg. No.: 1,512,277 Registered: 11/15/1988 Serial No.: 73-717528

Filed: 03/07/1988 Published: 08/23/1988

STAY GRAY

Reg. No.: 1,510,623 Registered: 11/01/1988 Serial No.: 73-718182

Filed: 03/21/1988 Published: 08/09/1988

FABU-SILK and Design

Reg. No.: 1,520,441 Registered: 01/17/1989 Serial No.: 73-726218

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 10/25/1988

STAR BURST (Stylized)

1

Reg. No.: 1,553,410 Registered: 08/29/1989 Serial No.: 73-726219

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 06/06/1989

GREAT FEELING ELITE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,529,229 Registered: 03/14/1989 Serial No.: 73-726223

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 12/20/1988

REL 1317 ELLE 384

THERMAL-TEX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,513,299 Registered: 11/22/1988 Serial No.: 73-726247

Filed: 04/21/1988 Published: 08/30/1988

APOLLO (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,515,159 Registered: 12/06/1988 Serial No.: 73-726267

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 09/13/1988

REALISTIC

Reg. No.: 1,516,152 Registered: 12/13/1988 Serial No.: 73-726772

Filed: 05/02/1988 Published: 09/20/1988

SYNAPLEX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,549,723 Registered: 08/01/1989 Serial No.: 73-726775

Filed: 05/25/1988 Published: 05/09/1989

REALISTIC HAIR PROTEIN BUILDER (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,530,485 Registered: 03/21/1989 Serial No.: 73-742763

Filed: 07/18/1988 Published: 12/27/1988

SHINE GALORE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,612,540 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-742764

Filed: 07/18/1988 Published: 06/19/1990

SHEER COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,583,217 Registered: 02/20/1990 Serial No.: 73-752240

Filed: 07/28/1988 Published: 11/28/1989

SMOKY SABLE

1

Reg. No.: 1,540,009 Registered: 05/23/1989 Serial No.: 73-755073

Filed: 09/30/1988 Published: 02/28/1989

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0605

urrel O | January C

QUICKSILVER

Reg. No.: 1,584,234 Registered: 02/27/1990

Filed: 09/30/1988 Published: 02/28/1989

Serial No.: 73-755075

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,604,257 Registered: 07/03/1990

Filed: 10/17/1988 Published: 04/10/1990

Serial No.: 73-758010

SYNAPLEX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,550,682 Registered: 08/08/1989 Serial No.: 73-761072

Filed: 10/31/1988 Published: 05/16/1989

COLOR LOCK

Reg. No.: 1,626,530 Registered: 12/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-769038

Filed: 12/12/1988 Published: 09/18/1990

YOUNG COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,556,429 Registered: 09/19/1989 Serial No.: 73-769040

Filed: 12/12/1988 Published: 06/27/1989

FANCI-LITES (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,560,403 Registered: 10/17/1989 Serial No.: 73-778967

Filed: 02/06/1989 Published: 07/25/1989

REALISTIC

Reg. No.: 1,569,102 Registered: 12/05/1989 Serial No.: 73-782059

Filed: 02/21/1989 Published: 09/12/1989

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0606

. IELI 317 IZZ386

BODY GUARD

Reg. No.: 1,574,215 Registered: 01/02/1990

Filed: 03/14/1989 Published: 10/10/1989

Serial No.: 73-786947

FINISHEEN

Reg. No.: 1,601,751 Registered: 06/19/1990 Serial No.: 73-788797

Filed: 03/24/1989 Published: 03/27/1990

FOAM WORKS and Design

Reg. No.: 1,578,525 Registered: 01/23/1990 Serial No.: 73-801394

Filed: 05/22/1989 Published: 10/31/1989

EQUAVE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 1,600,239 Registered: 06/12/1990 Serial No.: 73-828557

Filed: 10/02/1989 Published: 03/20/1990

SYNAPLEX (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 1,600,240 Registered: 06/12/1990 Serial No.: 73-829530

Filed: 10/05/1989 Published: 03/20/1990

GLYSILC REACTOR

Reg. No.: 1,597,086 Registered: 05/22/1990 Serial No.: 73-831266

Filed: 10/12/1989 Published: 02/27/1990

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 1,612,566 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-834291

Filed: 10/27/1989 Published: 06/19/1990

COACTIVES

Ī

Reg. No.: 1,659,348 Registered: 10/08/1991 Serial No.: 73-835509

Filed: 11/02/1989 Published: 07/16/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0607

ELI 3 | 7 EEE 387

GREAT FEELING-ELITE

Reg. No.: 1,607,092 Registered: 07/24/1990

Filed: 11/30/1989 Published: 05/01/1990

Serial No.: 74-006179

WRAP'N & TAP'N

Reg. No.: 1,617,282 Registered: 10/16/1990 Serial No.: 74-020601

Filed: 01/16/1990 Published: 07/24/1990

NEW AGE and Design -

Serial No.: 74-035795 Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 11/15/1994

FANCI-CURL II (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,625,559 Registered: 12/04/1990 Serial No.: 74-035800

Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 09/11/1990

FANCI-LITES (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,625,560 Registered: 12/04/1990 Serial No.: 74-036757

Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 09/11/1990

OUTER GLOW

Reg. No.: 1,673,816 Registered: 01/28/1992 Serial No.: 74-044776

Filed: 04/02/1990 Published: 10/09/1990

FREE FORM

Reg. No.: 1,742,064 Registered: 12/22/1992 Serial No.: 74-056687

Filed: 05/07/1990 Published: 01/14/1992

WRAP'N & TAP'N

Reg. No.: 1,678,960 Registered: 03/10/1992 Serial No.: 74-075073

Filed: 07/02/1990 Published: 01/29/1991

FABULAXER and Design

Reg. No.: 1,678,962 Registered: 03/10/1992

Filed: 08/09/1990 Published: 05/28/1991

Serial No.: 74-086510

PRELAXER

Reg. No.: 1,680,760 Registered: 03/24/1992

Filed: 08/20/1990 Published: 05/14/1991

Serial No.: 74-089514

ULTRA MOIST

Serial No.: 74-099501 Filed: 09/24/1990 Published: 07/02/1991

CUSTOM SO NATURAL

Reg. No.: 1,661,397 Registered: 10/22/1991 Serial No.: 74-113991

Filed: 11/09/1990 Published: 07/30/1991

YOUNG COLOR II (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,676,491 Registered: 02/25/1992 Serial No.: 74-128193

Filed: 01/07/1991 Published: 12/03/1991

WASH 'N WEAR

Reg. No.: 1,698,264 Registered: 06/30/1992 Serial No.: 74-131682

Filed: 01/18/1991 Published: 10/15/1991

SO NATURAL

Reg. No.: 1,670,005 Registered: 12/31/1991 Serial No.: 74-134984

Filed: 01/31/1991 Published: 10/08/1991

SYNAPLEX QUICK SPRITZ

Reg. No.: 1,680,931 Registered: 03/31/1992 Serial No.: 74-157513

Filed: 04/15/1991 Published: 01/07/1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0609 REL | 3 | 7 | 2 | 3 | 8

SYNAPLEX BIOTHIK

Reg. No.: 1,743,836 Registered: 12/29/1992

Filed: 07/08/1991 Published: 03/17/1992

Serial No.: 74-183003

SYNAPLEX MID COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,750,697 Registered: 02/02/1993 Serial No.: 74-201581

Filed: 09/09/1991 Published: 05/19/1992

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 1,737,455 Registered: 12/01/1992 Serial No.: 74-201583

Filed: 09/09/1991 Published: 04/21/1992

FABU-LAXER

Reg. No.: 1,702,750 Registered: 07/28/1992 Serial No.: 74-202647

Filed: 09/12/1991 Published: 05/05/1992

ELITE

Reg. No.: 1,829,776 Registered: 04/05/1994 Serial No.: 74-204694

Filed: 09/18/1991 Published: 04/28/1992

SENSOR

Serial No.: 74-204698 Reg. No.: 1,824,034 Registered: 03/01/1994

Filed: 09/18/1991 Published: 12/07/1993

SALON PERFECTION

Serial No.: 74-205330 Reg. No.: 1,751,771 Registered: 02/09/1993

Filed: 09/20/1991 Published: 05/19/1992

PRO SHEEN

Ī

Serial No.: 74-216191 Filed: 10/28/1991 Published: 11/02/1993

REALISTIC EXCLUSIVES

Reg. No.: 1,776,978 Registered: 06/15/1993 Serial No.: 74-219407

Filed: 11/06/1991 Published: 09/01/1992

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,721,307 Registered: 10/06/1992 Serial No.: 74-220577

Filed: 11/12/1991 Published: 07/14/1992

BONEDIUM

Reg. No.: 768,497 Registered: 04/21/1964 Renewed: 04/21/1984 Serial No.: 72-171382

Filed: 06/19/1963 Published: 02/04/1964

COLOR STICK

Serial No.: 74-290162 Filed: 06/29/1992

RESTORA

Reg. No.: 1,856,154 Registered: 09/27/1994 Serial No.: 74-293936

Filed: 07/13/1992 Published: 07/20/1993

PERFECT FROM DAY ONE

Reg. No.: 1,788,742 Registered: 08/17/1993 Serial No.: 74-293937

Filed: 07/13/1992 Published: 11/24/1992

KENTE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,795,551 Registered: 09/28/1993 Serial No.: 74-312511

Filed: 09/10/1992 Published: 01/26/1993

FANTI

Serial No.: 74-314837 Filed: 09/18/1992 Published: 12/06/1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0611 RELI 3 | 7 REE 3 9 |

REALISTIC

Reg. No.: 1,820,389 Registered: 02/08/1994 Serial No.: 74-335192

Filed: 11/27/1992 Published: 04/27/1993

GOOD LOOK

Serial No.: 74-340894 Filed: 12/17/1992

PENDE

Reg. No.: 1,856,159 Registered: 09/27/1994 Serial No.: 74-347141

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/08/1993

KISII

Reg. No.: 1,834,280 Registered: 05/03/1994 Serial No.: 74-347142

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/15/1993

MASAI

Reg. No.: 1,825,724 Registered: 03/08/1994 Serial No.: 74-347143

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/15/1993

NANDI

Serial No.: 74-347144 Filed: 01/11/1993

KOLOR KREATIONS

Reg. No.: 1,864,156 Registered: 11/22/1994 Serial No.: 74-404239

Filed: 06/21/1993 Published: 12/28/1993

KROMA-SHEEN

Serial No.: 74-443724 Filed: 10/04/1993 Published: 07/05/1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0612

配1317 图139;

YOUNG COLOR II

Serial No.: 74-452198 Filed: 10/29/1993 Published: 06/21/1994

RESTORA

Serial No.: 74-478268' Filed: 01/10/1994

SWAZI

Serial No.: 74-490731 Filed: 02/16/1994 Published: 11/29/1994

IT'S A NATURAL FOR BEAUTIFUL HAIR

Serial No.: 74-490734 Filed: 02/16/1994 Published: 11/08/1994

CLEAR WATER

Serial No.: 74-512055 Filed: 04/08/1994 Published: 12/13/1994

FAST CURVES

Serial No.: 74-515608 Filed: 04/14/1994

LIQUID TEX

Serial No.: 74-524866 Filed: 05/16/1994

GLIS N and Design

Serial No.: 74-536927 Filed: 06/13/1994

AROMASOAK

Serial No.: 74-569504 Filed: 09/02/1994

,

DESIGNER LOOK

Serial No: 74-602081 Filed: 11/22/94

LA SOLUCION

Serial No.: 74-602082 Filed: 11/22/94

SYNAPLEX EXTRAS

Serial No.: N/A Filed: 01/13/95

46372-1

TRADEMARK

Roux Laboratories, Inc. <u>Trademark Registrations and Applications</u>

REALISTIC (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 293,386 Registered: 04/19/1932 Renewed: 04/19/1992 Serial No.: 71-314461

Filed: 05/12/1931 Published: 02/02/1932

HYDRONIZED (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 341,117 Registered: 12/01/1936 Renewed: 12/01/1976 Serial No.: 71-379041

Filed: 05/29/1936 Published: 09/15/1936

ROUX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 598,864 Registered: 11/30/1954 Renewed: 11/30/1974 Serial No.: 71-656905

Filed: 11/24/1953 Published: 08/17/1954

ROUX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 598,270 Registered: 11/16/1954 Renewed: 11/16/1974 Serial No.: 71-656906

Filed: 11/24/1953 Published: 08/03/1954

STA-FREE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 627,514 Registered: 05/22/1956 Renewed: 05/22/1976 Serial No.: 71-673053

Filed: 09/10/1954 Published: 03/06/1956

B-FREE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 627,515 Registered: 05/22/1956 Renewed: 05/22/1976 Serial No.: 71-673054

Filed: 09/10/1954 Published: 03/06/1956

OVERGLO

Reg. No.: 633,320 Registered: 08/21/1956 Renewed: 08/21/1976 Serial No.: 71-697432

Filed: 10/31/1955 Published: 06/05/1956

Reg. No.: 653,536 Registered: 10/22/1957 Renewed: 10/22/1977 Serial No.: 72-021576

Filed: 12/24/1956 Published: 08/06/1957

ROUX and Design

Reg. No.: 662,017 Registered: 05/20/1958 Renewed: 05/20/1978 Serial No.: 72-024086

Filed: 02/08/1957 Published: 03/04/1958

ROUX and Design

Reg. No.: 655,935 Registered: 12/17/1957 Renewed: 12/17/1977 Serial No.: 72-024087

Filed: 02/08/1957 Published: 10/01/1957

COLOR CURL

Reg. No.: 677,504 Registered: 04/21/1959 Renewed: 04/21/1979 Serial No.: 72-045281

Filed: 02/04/1958 Published: 04/21/1959

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 677,470 Registered: 04/21/1959 Renewed: 04/21/1979 Serial No.: 72-048173

Filed: 03/21/1958 Published: 02/03/1959

BEAUTY STICK

Reg. No.: 697,559 Registered: 05/10/1960 Renewed: 05/10/1980 Serial No.: 72-062929

Filed: 11/21/1958 Published: 02/23/1960

FANCI-FULL (Stylized)

Ĭ

Reg. No.: 688,464 Registered: 11/17/1959 Renewed: 11/17/1979 Serial No.: 72-067636

Filed: 02/12/1959 Published: 09/01/1959

[記] 3 | 7 | 記述3 9 |

Reg. No.: 714,542 Registered: 04/25/1961 Renewed: 04/25/1981 Serial No.: 72-068261

Filed: 02/24/1959 Published: 04/25/1961

SHY VIOLET

Reg. No.: 699,998 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074542

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

BASHFUL BLONDE

Reg. No.: 699,999 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074543

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

FRIVOLOUS FAWN

Reg. No.: 700,000 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074544

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

PLUSH BROWN

Reg. No.: 700,001 Registered: 06/21/1960 Renewed: 06/21/1980 Serial No.: 72-074545

Filed: 05/26/1959 Published: 06/21/1960

STOP SIGN

Reg. No.: 700,272 Registered: 06/28/1960 Renewed: 06/28/1980 Serial No.: 72-074668

Filed: 05/28/1959 Published: 04/12/1960

ROULITE

Reg. No.: 715,551 Registered: 05/16/1961 Renewed: 05/16/1981 Serial No.: 72-101644

Filed: 07/28/1960 Published: 02/28/1961

FANCI-TONE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 720,113 Registered: 08/15/1961 Renewed: 08/15/1981 Serial No.: 72-105383

Filed: 09/28/1960 Published: 05/30/1961

NICE CHANGE

Reg. No.: 717,675 Registered: 06/27/1961 Renewed: 06/27/1981 Serial No.: 72-107153

Filed: 10/25/1960 Published: 04/11/1961

PERPETUA

Reg. No.: 736,537 Registered: 08/21/1962 Renewed: 08/21/1982 Serial No.: 72-130626

Filed: 10/25/1961 Published: 06/05/1962

VERY VANILLA

Reg. No.: 749,269 Registered: 05/07/1963 Renewed: 05/07/1983 Serial No.: 72-148328

Filed: 07/03/1962 Published: 05/07/1963

ROUX CREM D'LITE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 759,799 Registered: 11/05/1963 Renewed: 11/05/1983 Serial No.: 72-151780

Filed: 08/23/1962 Published: 04/30/1963

GENTLE DOE

Reg. No.: 761,143 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152715

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

TEMPTING TAFFY

Reg. No.: 761,144 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152717

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

DEMURE MIST

Reg. No.: 761,145 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152718

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

MELLOI / MOREO S

Reg. No.: 761,146 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152719

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

FORBIDDEN GOLD

Reg. No.: 761,147 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152720

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

DELICATE DAWN

Reg. No.: 761,148 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152721

Filed: 09/07/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

SWEET CREAM

Reg. No.: 761,149 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152829

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

MOON SHADOW

Reg. No.: 761,150 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152830

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

SPUN SAND

Reg. No.: 761,151 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152831

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

ARDENT AMBER

Reg. No.: 761,152 Registered: 12/03/1963 Renewed: 12/03/1983 Serial No.: 72-152832

Filed: 09/10/1962 Published: 12/03/1963

CLEAN TOUCH

Ī

Reg. No.: 755,682 Registered: 08/27/1963 Renewed: 08/27/1983 Serial No.: 72-157331

Filed: 11/15/1962 Published: 06/11/1963

Reg. No.: 791,955 Registered: 06/29/1965 Renewed: 06/29/1985 Serial No.: 72-161899

Filed: 02/01/1963 Published: 04/13/1965

PRECIOUS BODY

Reg. No.: 771,609 Registered: 06/16/1964 Renewed: 06/16/1984 Serial No.: 72-163768

Filed: 03/01/1963 Published: 03/31/1964

INNER CIRCLE

Reg. No.: 766,867 Registered: 03/17/1964 Renewed: 03/17/1984 Serial No.: 72-163769

Filed: 03/01/1963 Published: 12/31/1963

SUBTLE SLATE

Reg. No.: 769,745 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165827

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

DARK BLAZE

Reg. No.: 769,746 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165828

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

PRETTY BEAVER

Reg. No.: 769,747 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165829

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

HIDDEN HONBY

Reg. No.: 770,135 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165831

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

MUTED MAIZE

Reg. No.: 770,138 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165834

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

SIZZLING SPICE

Reg. No.: 769,749 Registered: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165835

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

STRAWBERRY BLUSH

Reg. No.: 769,750 Registèred: 05/12/1964 Renewed: 05/12/1984 Serial No.: 72-165836

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/12/1964

TANTALIZING TITIAN

Reg. No.: 770,139 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165837

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

BLUE JET

Reg. No.: 770,140 Registered: 05/19/1964 Renewed: 05/19/1984 Serial No.: 72-165838

Filed: 04/01/1963 Published: 05/19/1964

FANCI-FIX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 813,596 Registered: 08/23/1966 Renewed: 08/23/1986 Serial No.: 72-220970

Filed: 06/11/1965 Published: 06/07/1966

GILDED LILY

Reg. No.: 810,661 Registered: 06/28/1966 Renewed: 06/28/1986 Serial No.: 72-222758

Filed: 07/06/1965 Published: 06/28/1966

VARI-TONE

Ĭ

Reg. No.: 819,266 Registered: 11/22/1966 Renewed: 11/22/1986 Serial No.: 72-239933

Filed: 03/01/1966 Published: 09/06/1966

EASY CHANGE

Reg. No.: 834,115 Registered: 08/22/1967 Renewed: 08/22/1987 Serial No.: 72-251153

Filed: 07/27/1966 Published: 06/06/1967

FRENCH PERM

Reg. No.: 881,498 Registered: 11/25/1969 Renewed: 11/25/1989 Serial No.: 72-252830

Filed: 08/22/1966 Published: 11/25/1969

OBEY

Reg. No.: 827,021 Registered: 04/04/1967 Renewed: 04/04/1987 Serial No.: 72-257024

Filed: 10/24/1966 Published: 01/17/1967

SHEER DELIGHT

Reg. No.: 869,476 Registered: 05/13/1969 Renewed: 05/13/1989 Serial No.: 72-297806

Filed: 05/09/1968 Published: 02/25/1969

LOTTABODY

Reg. No.: 954,728 Registered: 03/06/1973 Renewed: 03/06/1993 Serial No.: 72-397880

Filed: 07/21/1971 Published: 03/06/1973

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 972,009 Registered: 10/30/1973 Renewed: 10/30/1993 Serial No.: 72-407996

Filed: 11/17/1971 Published: 08/14/1973

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,002,462 Registered: 01/28/1975 Serial No.: 73-000953

Filed: 09/14/1973 Published: 11/05/1974

- -

WHITE MINX

Reg. No.: 1,023,578 Registered: 10/28/1975 Serial No.: 73-032355

Filed: 09/18/1974 Published: 08/05/1975

SHEER SILVER

Reg. No.: 1,013,969 Registered: 06/24/1975 Serial No.: 73-037098

Filed: 11/14/1974 Published: 04/01/1975

GENTLE BLONDE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,031,932 Registered: 02/03/1976 Serial No.: 73-041244

Filed: 01/08/1975 Published: 11/11/1975

ULTRA MOIST

Reg. No.: 1,034,600 Registered: 03/02/1976 Serial No.: 73-042018

Filed: 01/17/1975 Published: 10/21/1975

MONA (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,057,973 Registered: 02/01/1977 Serial No.: 73-046480

Filed: 03/12/1975 Published: 11/09/1976

TWO SCENTS (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,044,504 Registered: 07/20/1976 Serial No.: 73-052039

Filed: 05/12/1975 Published: 07/20/1976

THE NEUTRALIZER WITH A BRAIN

Reg. No.: 1,043,227 Registered: 07/13/1976 Serial No.: 73-052040

Filed: 05/12/1975 Published: 04/20/1976

PRECIOUS CHEEK

Reg. No.: 1,035,143 Registered: 03/09/1976 Serial No.: 73-055071

Filed: 06/13/1975 Published: 12/16/1975

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0623 REEL 13 17 (2004) 03

SUPPHOLD (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,034,615 Registered: 03/02/1976

Filed: 07/21/1975 Published: 12/09/1975

Serial No.: 73-058231

MENDEX

Reg. No.: 1,037,184 Registered: 04/06/1976

Filed: 08/19/1975 Published: 01/13/1976

Serial No.: 73-060847

PRETTY FINISH

Reg. No.: 1,039,058 Registered: 05/11/1976

Filed: 08/21/1975 Published: 02/17/1976

Serial No.: 73-061066

Serial No.: 73-065475

PRO-RINSE

Reg. No.: 1,039,073 Registered: 05/11/1976

Filed: 10/09/1975 Published: 02/17/1976

PERFECT BODY

Reg. No.: 1,051,664 Registered: 11/02/1976

Filed: 03/18/1976 Published: 08/10/1976

Serial No.: 73-080720

PERFECT SUPPORT

Reg. No.: 1,048,386 Registered: 09/21/1976 Serial No.: 73-080723

Filed: 03/18/1976 Published: 06/29/1976

PRECIOUS EYES

Reg. No.: 1,061,992 Registered: 03/29/1977 Serial No.: 73-081986

Filed: 03/29/1976 Published: 01/04/1977

,

104

Reg. No.: 1,107,075 Registered: 11/28/1978

Filed: 12/29/1976 Published: 09/05/1978

Serial No.: 73-111096

MILK PLUS 6

Reg. No.: 1,075,792 Registered: 10/25/1977 Serial No.: 73-116419

Filed: 02/18/1977 Published: 08/02/1977

MELISSA

Reg. No.: 1,125,700 Registered: 10/09/1979 Serial No.: 73-153319

Filed: 12/27/1977 Published: 05/09/1978

Miscellaneous Design (Bottle & Cap)

Serial No.: 73-155814 Reg. No.: 1,120,812 Registered: 06/26/1979

Filed: 01/19/1978 Published: 04/03/1979

Miscellaneous Design (Bottle & Cap)

Serial No.: 73-169667 Reg. No.: 1,129,102 Registered: 01/15/1980

Filed: 05/08/1978 Published: 10/09/1979

LIVELY SET (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-196273 Reg. No.: 1,133,399 Registered: 04/15/1980

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/15/1980

ALPHA (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,140,591 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196277

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

MOISTCURE

Reg. No.: 1,140,592 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196278

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

TRADEMARK

PROTINA (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,170,829 Registered: 09/29/1981

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 12/02/1980

Serial No.: 73-196280

YOUNG CURL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,140,593 Registered: 10/21/1980 Serial No.: 73-196281

Filed: 12/11/1978 Published: 04/29/1980

NICE CHANGE (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-208259 Reg. No.: 1,137,542 Registered: 07/08/1980

Filed: 03/21/1979 Published: 03/18/1980

YOUNG COLOR (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-209039 Reg. No.: 1,165,129 Registered: 08/18/1981

Filed: 03/26/1979 Published: 05/26/1981

PERFECT TIME (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-216420 Reg. No.: 1,156,042 Registered: 06/02/1981

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 03/10/1981

BIO-BALANCE and Design

Serial No.: 73-216424 Reg. No.: 1,158,698 Registered: 06/30/1981

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 04/07/1981

NATURAL HONEY (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-216425 · Reg. No.: 1,171,865 Registered: 10/06/1981

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 07/14/1981

FUTURA 1 CUSTOM (Stylized)

Ţ

Serial No.: 73-216427 Reg. No.: 1,154,570 Registered: 05/19/1981

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 02/24/1981

FUTURA 2 CUSTOM (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,154,571 Registered: 05/19/1981

Filed: 05/21/1979 Published: 02/24/1981

Serial No.: 73-216428

SUPER-OXIDE

Reg. No.: 1,159,642 Registered: 07/07/1981

Filed: 12/13/1979 Published: 04/14/1981

Serial No.: 73-242704

REALISTIC LIQUID TEX

Reg. No.: 1,182,644 Registered: 12/22/1981

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 09/29/1981

Serial No.: 73-257666

Serial No.: 73-257667

FANCI-CURL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,171,884 Registered: 10/06/1981

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 07/14/1981

SPECIAL FEELING (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-257669 Reg. No.: 1,171,885 Registered: 10/06/1981

Filed: 04/11/1980 Published: 07/14/1981

FABU-LAXER (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-289927 Reg. No.: 1,304,540 Registered: 11/13/1984

Filed: 12/15/1980 Published: 09/04/1984

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,236,958 Registered: 05/10/1983 Serial No.: 73-289929

Filed: 12/15/1980 Published: 02/15/1983

ULTRA COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,238,937 Registered: 05/17/1983

Filed: 03/05/1981 Published: 05/17/1983

Serial No.: 73-299847

NATURAL AIRE

Reg. No.: 1,224,296 Registered: 01/18/1983

Filed: 05/04/1981 Published: 10/26/1982

Serial No.: 73-308695

« REXADAN-D

Reg. No.: 1,218,815 Registered: 12/07/1982 Serial No.: 73-308914

Filed: 05/05/1981 Published: 09/14/1982

PERFECT TOUCH PLUS

Serial No.: 73-317919 Reg. No.: 1,234,211 Registered: 04/12/1983

Filed: 07/06/1981 Published: 01/18/1983

IA INTERACTIVES and Design

Serial No.: 73-319679 Reg. No.: 1,243,360 Registered: 06/28/1983

Filed: 07/20/1981 Published: 04/05/1983

SOPHISTICATED LOOK and Design

Serial No.: 73-400021 Reg. No.: 1,304,549 Registered: 11/13/1984

Filed: 10/13/1982 Published: 09/04/1984

AQUASOFT

Serial No.: 73-406656 Reg. No.: 1,299,202 Registered: 10/09/1984

Filed: 12/20/1982 Published: 07/31/1984

SHADES & SHADES (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-408022 Reg. No.: 1,286,727 Registered: 07/24/1984

Filed: 01/03/1983 Published: 05/01/1984

TRADEMARK

Serial No.: 73-408071 Reg. No.: 1,383,862 Registered: 02/25/1986

Filed: 01/03/1983 Published: 12/03/1985

SECRETS OF NATURE

Serial No.: 73-410202 Reg. No.: 1,270,502 Registered: 03/20/1984

Filed: 01/20/1983 Published: 12/27/1983

SATIN DOLL

Reg. No.: 1,310,684 Registered: 12/25/1984 Serial No.: 73-418748

Filed: 03/24/1983 Published: 10/16/1984

SHORT FORM and Design

Serial No.: 73-436223 Reg. No.: 1,287,586 Registered: 07/31/1984

Filed: 07/25/1983 Published: 05/08/1984

ALPHA 5 IN 1 SHAMPOO (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,312,976 Registered: 01/08/1985 Serial No.: 73-436224

Filed: 07/25/1983 Published: 10/30/1984

PERM LIFE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,326,523 Registered: 03/26/1985 Serial No.: 73-471089

Filed: 03/19/1984 Published: 01/15/1985

BETTER HALF

1

Reg. No.: 1,358,736 Registered: 09/10/1985 Serial No.: 73-471104

Filed: 03/19/1984 Published: 07/02/1985

Reg. No.: 1,327,884 Registered: 04/02/1985

Filed: 06/27/1984 Published: 01/22/1985

Serial No.: 73-487226

ROUX COLOR COMMAND F-5000 (Stylized) < RUSSET RED >

Reg. No.: 1,357,760 Registered: 09/03/1985 Serial No.: 73-493717

Filed: 08/06/1984 Published: 06/25/1985

SENSOR PERM

Reg. No.: 1,358,749 Registered: 09/10/1985 Serial No.: 73-494744

Filed: 08/13/1984 Published: 07/02/1985

INTERACTIVES

Reg. No.: 1,357,547 Registered: 09/03/1985 Serial No.: 73-526482

Filed: 03/11/1985 Published: 06/25/1985

SENSOR SUPREME and Design

Reg. No.: 1,364,027 Registered: 10/08/1985 Serial No.: 73-528210

Filed: 03/22/1985 Published: 07/30/1985

REALISTIC PC2000 and Design

Reg. No.: 1,374,499 Registered: 12/10/1985 Serial No.: 73-531318

Filed: 04/08/1985 Published: 10/01/1985

MP 200 SENSOR and Design

Reg. No.: 1,383,151 Registered: 02/18/1986 Serial No.: 73-533640

Filed: 04/22/1985 Published: 11/26/1985

MP 200 SENSOR CARE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,390,459 Registered: 04/22/1986 Serial No.: 73-533758

Filed: 04/23/1985 Published: 11/26/1985

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0630

TRADEMAIN

ROUX FANCI-FULL and Design < RUSSET RED>

Reg. No.: 1,449,151 Registered: 07/28/1987 Serial No.: 73-541201

Filed: 06/03/1985 Published: 05/05/1987

SENSOR SOFT and Design

Reg. No.: 1,409,124 Registered: 09/16/1986 Serial No.: 73-583275

Filed: 02/18/1986 Published: 06/24/1986

SENSOR BODY PERM and Design

Reg. No.: 1,409,128 Registered: 09/16/1986 Serial No.: 73-583765

Filed: 02/18/1986 Published: 06/24/1986

REVLON SALON MOUSSE and Design

Reg. No.: 1,612,535 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-603931

Filed: 06/11/1986 Published: 06/19/1990

OOMPH! (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,438,871 Registered: 05/12/1987 Serial No.: 73-620367

Filed: 09/16/1986 Published: 02/17/1987

FINISHEEN

Reg. No.: 1,457,100 Registered: 09/15/1987 Serial No.: 73-621540

Filed: 09/22/1986 Published: 03/24/1987

PAUMA VALLEY SILVER

Reg. No.: 1,458,607 Registered: 09/22/1987 Serial No.: 73-626900

Filed: 10/27/1986 Published: 06/30/1987

t.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0631

TRADITIANT

間1317間間

LOTTABODY (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,444,771 Registered: 06/30/1987

Filed: 11/28/1986 Published: 04/07/1987

Serial No.: 73-632996

SHEER DELIGHT (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,457,933 Registered: 09/22/1987 Serial No.: 73-645573

Filed: 02/19/1987 Published: 06/30/1987

STRAIGHT STUFF (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-649959 Reg. No.: 1,461,591 Registered: 10/20/1987

Filed: 03/17/1987 Published: 07/28/1987

COLOR-ON (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,492,815 Registered: 06/21/1988 Serial No.: 73-656998

Filed: 04/23/1987 Published: 03/29/1988

POROSITY CONTROL (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,632,090 Registered: 01/22/1991 Serial No.: 73-699557

Filed: 12/07/1987 Published: 10/30/1990

HERBAL DEEP CLEAN

Serial No.: 73-701971 Reg. No.: 1,498,237 Registered: 08/02/1988

Filed: 12/21/1987 Published: 05/10/1988

RAPID

Reg. No.: 1,624,331 Registered: 11/27/1990 Serial No.: 73-701972

Filed: 12/21/1987 Published: 09/04/1990

PRECIOUS CONTROL 1 (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,512,276 Registered: 11/15/1988 Serial No.: 73-713382

Filed: 02/09/1988 Published: 08/23/1988

TRADEMARK

SENSOR VOLUME and Design

Reg. No.: 1,518,617 Registered: 01/03/1989

Filed: 03/07/1988 Published: 10/11/1988

Serial No.: 73-715447

GREAT FEELING .

Reg. No.: 1,507,710 Registered: 10/11/1988

Filed: 03/14/1988 Published: 07/19/1988

Serial No.: 73-716740

TONE UP

Serial No.: 73-717528 Reg. No.: 1,512,277 Registered: 11/15/1988

Filed: 03/07/1988 Published: 08/23/1988

STAY GRAY

Serial No.: 73-718182 Reg. No.: 1,510,623 Registered: 11/01/1988

Filed: 03/21/1988 Published: 08/09/1988

FABU-SILK and Design

Reg. No.: 1,520,441 Registered: 01/17/1989 Serial No.: 73-726218

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 10/25/1988

STAR BURST (Stylized)

1

Serial No.: 73-726219 Reg. No.: 1,553,410 Registered: 08/29/1989

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 06/06/1989

GREAT FEBLING ELITE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,529,229 Registered: 03/14/1989 Serial No.: 73-726223

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 12/20/1988

TRADEMARK

THERMAL-TEX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,513,299 Registered: 11/22/1988

Filed: 04/21/1988 Published: 08/30/1988

APOLLO (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-726267 Reg. No.: 1,515,159 Registered: 12/06/1988

Filed: 04/29/1988 Published: 09/13/1988

REALISTIC

Serial No.: 73-726772 Reg. No.: 1,516,152 Registered: 12/13/1988

Filed: 05/02/1988 Published: 09/20/1988

SYNAPLEX (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-726775 Reg. No.: 1,549,723 Registered: 08/01/1989

Filed: 05/25/1988 Published: 05/09/1989

REALISTIC HAIR PROTEIN BUILDER (Stylized)

Serial No.: 73-742763 Reg. No.: 1,530,485 Registered: 03/21/1989

Filed: 07/18/1988 Published: 12/27/1988

SHINE GALORE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,612,540 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-742764

Filed: 07/18/1988 Published: 06/19/1990

SHEER COLOR

Serial No.: 73-752240 Reg. No.: 1,583,217 Registered: 02/20/1990

Filed: 07/28/1988 Published: 11/28/1989

SMOKY SABLE

1

Serial No.: 73-755073 Reg. No.: 1,540,009 Registered: 05/23/1989

Filed: 09/30/1988 Published: 02/28/1989

TRADEMARK

Serial No.: 73-726247

QUICKSILVER

Reg. No.: 1,584,234 Registered: 02/27/1990

Filed: 09/30/1988 Published: 02/28/1989

Serial No.: 73-755075

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,604,257 Registered: 07/03/1990

Filed: 10/17/1988 Published: 04/10/1990

Serial No.: 73-758010

SYNAPLEX (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,550,682 Registered: 08/08/1989 Serial No.: 73-761072

Filed: 10/31/1988 Published: 05/16/1989

COLOR LOCK

Reg. No.: 1,626,530 Registered: 12/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-769038

Filed: 12/12/1988 Published: 09/18/1990

YOUNG COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,556,429 Registered: 09/19/1989 Serial No.: 73-769040

Filed: 12/12/1988 Published: 06/27/1989

FANCI-LITES (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,560,403 Registered: 10/17/1989 Serial No.: 73-778967

Filed: 02/06/1989 Published: 07/25/1989

REALISTIC

Reg. No.: 1,569,102 Registered: 12/05/1989 Serial No.: 73-782059

Filed: 02/21/1989 Published: 09/12/1989

TRADEMARK

RELL 3 | 7 | E | 4 | 5

BODY GUARD

Reg. No.: 1,574,215 Registered: 01/02/1990

Filed: 03/14/1989 Published: 10/10/1989

Serial No.: 73-786947

FINISHEEN

Reg. No.: 1,601,751 Registered: 06/19/1990

Filed: 03/24/1989 Published: 03/27/1990

Serial No.: 73-788797

FOAM WORKS and Design

Reg. No.: 1,578,525 Registered: 01/23/1990 Serial No.: 73-801394

Filed: 05/22/1989 Published: 10/31/1989

EQUAVE (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 1,600,239 Registered: 06/12/1990 Serial No.: 73-828557

Filed: 10/02/1989 Published: 03/20/1990

SYNAPLEX (Block Form)

Reg. No.: 1,600,240 Registered: 06/12/1990 Serial No.: 73-829530

Filed: 10/05/1989 Published: 03/20/1990

GLYSILC REACTOR

Reg. No.: 1,597,086 Registered: 05/22/1990 Serial No.: 73-831266

Filed: 10/12/1989 Published: 02/27/1990

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 1,612,566 Registered: 09/11/1990 Serial No.: 73-834291

Filed: 10/27/1989 Published: 06/19/1990

COACTIVES

Reg. No.: 1,659,348 Registered: 10/08/1991 Serial No.: 73-835509

Filed: 11/02/1989 Published: 07/16/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0636 WILL 3 1 / 100 2/4 1

GREAT FEELING ELITE

Reg. No.: 1,607,092 Registered: 07/24/1990 Serial No.: 74-006179

Filed: 11/30/1989 Published: 05/01/1990

WRAP'N & TAP'N

Reg. No.: 1,617,282 Registered: 10/16/1990 Serial No.: 74-020601

Filed: 01/16/1990 Published: 07/24/1990

NEW AGE and Design

Serial No.: 74-035795 Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 11/15/1994

FANCI-CURL II (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,625,559 Registered: 12/04/1990 Serial No.: 74-035800

Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 09/11/1990

FANCI-LITES (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,625,560 Registered: 12/04/1990 Serial No.: 74-036757

Filed: 03/08/1990 Published: 09/11/1990

OUTER GLOW

Reg. No.: 1,673,816 Registered: 01/28/1992 Serial No.: 74-044776

Filed: 04/02/1990 Published: 10/09/1990

FREE FORM

Reg. No.: 1,742,064 Registered: 12/22/1992 Serial No.: 74-056687

Filed: 05/07/1990 Published: 01/14/1992

WRAP'N & TAP'N

Reg. No.: 1,678,960 Registered: 03/10/1992 Serial No.: 74-075073

Filed: 07/02/1990 Published: 01/29/1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0637 配1317配141

Ī

FABULAXER and Design

Reg. No.: 1,678,962 Registered: 03/10/1992 Serial No.: 74-086510

Filed: 08/09/1990 Published: 05/28/1991

PRELAXER

Reg. No.: 1,680,760 Registered: 03/24/1992 Serial No.: 74-089514

Filed: 08/20/1990 Published: 05/14/1991

ULTRA MOIST

Serial No.: 74-099501 Filed: 09/24/1990 Published: 07/02/1991

CUSTOM SO NATURAL

Reg. No.: 1,661,397 Registered: 10/22/1991 Serial No.: 74-113991

Filed: 11/09/1990 Published: 07/30/1991

YOUNG COLOR II (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,676,491 Registered: 02/25/1992 Serial No.: 74-128193

Filed: 01/07/1991 Published: 12/03/1991

WASH 'N WEAR

Reg. No.: 1,698,264 Registered: 06/30/1992 Serial No.: 74-131682

Filed: 01/18/1991 Published: 10/15/1991

SO NATURAL

Reg. No.: 1,670,005 Registered: 12/31/1991 Serial No.: 74-134984

Filed: 01/31/1991 Published: 10/08/1991

SYNAPLEX QUICK SPRITZ

Reg. No.: 1,680,931 Registered: 03/31/1992 Serial No.: 74-157513

Filed: 04/15/1991 Published: 01/07/1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0638 NELL 3 | 7 | 13 | 14

SYNAPLEX BIOTHIK

Reg. No.: 1,743,836 Registered: 12/29/1992 Serial No.: 74-183003

Filed: 07/08/1991 Published: 03/17/1992

SYNAPLEX MID COLOR

Reg. No.: 1,750,697 Registered: 02/02/1993 Serial No.: 74-201581

Filed: 09/09/1991 Published: 05/19/1992

PERFECT TOUCH

Reg. No.: 1,737,455 Registered: 12/01/1992 Serial No.: 74-201583

Filed: 09/09/1991 Published: 04/21/1992

FABU-LAXER

Reg. No.: 1,702,750 Registered: 07/28/1992 Serial No.: 74-202647

Filed: 09/12/1991 Published: 05/05/1992

ELITE

Reg. No.: 1,829,776 Registered: 04/05/1994 Serial No.: 74-204694

Filed: 09/18/1991 Published: 04/28/1992

SENSOR

Reg. No.: 1,824,034 Registered: 03/01/1994 Serial No.: 74-204698

Filed: 09/18/1991 Published: 12/07/1993

SALON PERFECTION

Reg. No.: 1,751,771 Registered: 02/09/1993 Serial No.: 74-205330

Filed: 09/20/1991 Published: 05/19/1992

PRO SHEEN

Serial No.: 74-216191 Filed: 10/28/1991 Published: 11/02/1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0639 配1317年19

REALISTIC EXCLUSIVES

Reg. No.: 1,776,978 Registered: 06/15/1993 Serial No.: 74-219407

Filed: 11/06/1991 Published: 09/01/1992

CREME OF NATURE

Reg. No.: 1,721,307 Registered: 10/06/1992 Serial No.: 74-220577

Filed: 11/12/1991 Published: 07/14/1992

BONEDIUM

Reg. No.: 768,497 Registered: 04/21/1964 Renewed: 04/21/1984 Serial No.: 72-171382

Filed: 06/19/1963 Published: 02/04/1964

COLOR STICK

Serial No.: 74-290162 Filed: 06/29/1992

RESTORA

Reg. No.: 1,856,154 Registered: 09/27/1994 Serial No.: 74-293936

Filed: 07/13/1992 Published: 07/20/1993

PERFECT FROM DAY ONE

Reg. No.: 1,788,742 Registered: 08/17/1993 Serial No.: 74-293937

Filed: 07/13/1992 Published: 11/24/1992

KENTE (Stylized)

Reg. No.: 1,795,551 Registered: 09/28/1993 Serial No.: 74-312511

Filed: 09/10/1992 Published: 01/26/1993

FANTI

Serial No.: 74-314837 Filed: 09/18/1992 Published: 12/06/1994

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0640

昭1317 記述420

REALISTIC

Reg. No.: 1,820,389 Registered: 02/08/1994

Filed: 11/27/1992 Published: 04/27/1993

Serial No.: 74-335192

Serial No.: 74-347141

GOOD LOOK

Serial No.: 74-340894

Filed: 12/17/1992

PENDE

Reg. No.: 1,856,159 Registered: 09/27/1994

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/08/1993

KISII

Reg. No.: 1,834,280 Registered: 05/03/1994 Serial No.: 74-347142

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/15/1993

MASAI

Reg. No.: 1,825,724 Registered: 03/08/1994 Serial No.: 74-347143

Filed: 01/11/1993 Published: 06/15/1993

NANDI

Serial No.: 74-347144 Filed: 01/11/1993

KOLOR KREATIONS

Reg. No.: 1,864,156 Registered: 11/22/1994 Serial No.: 74-404239

Filed: 06/21/1993 Published: 12/28/1993

KROMA-SHEEN

Serial No.: 74-443724 Filed: 10/04/1993 Published: 07/05/1994

TRADEMARK

YOUNG COLOR II

Serial No.: 74-452198 Filed: 10/29/1993 Published: 06/21/1994

RESTORA

Serial No.: 74-478268 Filed: 01/10/1994

SWAZI

Serial No.: 74-490731 Filed: 02/16/1994 Published: 11/29/1994

IT'S A NATURAL FOR BEAUTIFUL HAIR

Serial No.: 74-490734 Filed: 02/16/1994 Published: 11/08/1994

CLEAR WATER

Serial No.: 74-512055 Filed: 04/08/1994 Published: 12/13/1994

FAST CURVES

Serial No.: 74-515608 Filed: 04/14/1994

LIQUID TEX

Serial No.: 74-524866 Filed: 05/16/1994

GLIS N and Design

Serial No.: 74-536927 Filed: 06/13/1994

AROMASOAK

Serial No.: 74-569504 Filed: 09/02/1994

TOADENADY

AROMASOAK

Serial No.: 74-569504

Filed: 09/02/1994

DESIGNER LOOK

Serial No: 74-602081 Filed: 11/22/94

LA SOLUCION

Serial No.: 74-602082

Filed: 11/22/94

SYNAPLEX EXTRAS

Serial No.: N/A

Filed: 01/13/95

46372-1

MAR 13 95

PATENT AND LEADEMARK

EXPLANATION OF CORRECTION: The attached Subsidiary Trademark Security

Agreement ("Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on

March 13, 1995 at Reel 1317, Frames 332-423, was erroneously recorded against MELISSA,

Reg. No. 1,125,700. Prior to the execution of the Security Agreement, Roux Laboratories, Inc.,

in 1987, had assigned all right, title and interest in and to the registration to Kurlash/Diamon

Deb. Ltd., and, therefore, could not have given Chemical Bank a security interest in 1995.

DC1 - 250018.1

MAY 3, 1995



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

N08C

TO:

PENNIE & EDMONDS CAROL M. WILHELM

1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

NEW YORK, NY 10036

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

ASSIGNOR:

ROUX LABORATORIES, INC.

DOC DATE

: 02/28/1995

CITIZENSHIP : NEW YORK

CITIZENSHIP : NEW YORK

ENTITY : CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CHEMICAL BANK

270 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NY 10017

ENTITY : BANKING CORPORATION

BRIEF:

SECURITY INTEREST

NO. OF PAGES : 092

2000

REEL/FRAME : 1317/0332 DATE RECORDED : 03/13/1995

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71-314461 FILING DATE: 05/12/1931 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0293386 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/19/1932

MARK: REALISTIC

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71-379041 FILING DATE: 05/29/1936

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0341117 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/01/1936

MARK: HYDRONIZED

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71-656905 FILING DATE: 11/24/1953

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0598864 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/30/1954

/MARK: ROUX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 71-656906 FILING DATE : 11/24/1953

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0598270 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/16/1954

/ MARK: ROUX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 71-673053 FILING DATE : 09/10/1954

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0627514 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/22/1956

√ MARK: STA-FREE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71-673054 FILING DATE: 09/10/1954

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0627515 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/22/1956

√ MARK: B-FREE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 71-697432 FILING DATE : 10/31/1955

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0633320 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/21/1956

VMARK: OVERGLO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-021576 FILING DATE: 12/24/1956

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0653536 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/22/1957

/MARK: REALISTIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-024086 FILING DATE: 02/08/1957

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0662017 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/20/1958

/ MARK: ROUX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-024087 FILING DATE: 02/08/1957

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0655935 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/17/1957

/ MARK: ROUX

Ť

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-045281 FILING DATE 02/04/1958 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0677504 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/21/1959

COLOR CURL MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-048173 FILING DATE : 03/21/1958 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0677470 REGISTRATION DATE:

04/21/1959

MARK: PERFECT TOUCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-062929 FILING DATE 11/21/1958 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0697559

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/10/1960

MARK: BEAUTY STICK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-067636 FILING DATE : 02/12/1959

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0688464 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/17/1959

MARK: FANCI-FULL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-068261 FILING DATE : 02/24/1959

 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0714542 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/25/1961

MARK: ULTRA MOIST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-074542 FILING DATE : 05/26/1959

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0699998 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/21/1960

MARK: SHY VIOLET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-074543 FILING DATE : 05/26/1959

0699999 06/21/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

/ MARK: BASHFUL BLONDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

72-074544 APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE 05/26/1959

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0700000 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/21/1960

/MARK: FRIVOLOUS FAWN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-074545 FILING DATE : 05/26/1959

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/21/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0700001

/ MARK: PLUSH BROWN

1317/0332 PAGE 4

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-074668 FILING DATE: 05/28/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0700272 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/28/1960

/MARK: STOP SIGN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-101644 FILING DATE: 07/28/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 07/15551 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/16/1961

/MARK: ROULITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-105383 FILING DATE: 09/28/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0720113 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/15/1961

/MARK: FANCI-TONE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-107153 FILING DATE: 10/25/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0717675 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/27/1961

MARK: NICE CHANGE

/ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-130626 FILING DATE: 10/25/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0736537 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/21/1962

/ MARK: PERPETUA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-148328 FILING DATE: 07/03/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0749269 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/07/1963

/ MARK: VERY VANILLA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-151780 FILING DATE: 08/23/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0759799 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/05/1963

/MARK: ROUX CREM D'LITE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-152715 FILING DATE: 09/07/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761143 FEGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

MARK: GENTLE DOE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-152717 FILING DATE: 09/07/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761144 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

MARK: TEMPTING TAFFY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE : 09/07/1962 72-152718 0761145 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

MARK: DEMURE MIST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-152719 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761146 72-152719 FILING DATE : 09/07/1962

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

MARK: GOLDEN SPELL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-152720 FILING DATE : 09/07/1962

0761147 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

/MARK: FORBIDDEN GOLD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-152721 FILING DATE 09/07/1962

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761148

/ MARK: DELICATE DAWN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-152829 FILING DATE : 09/10/1962

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761149 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

MARK: SWEET CREAM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

: 09/10/1962 FILING DATE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-152830 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761150 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

MARK: MOON SHADOW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 09/10/1962 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-152831

0761151 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

MARK: SPUN SAND

/ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 09/10/1962 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-152832

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0761152 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/03/1963

MARK: ARDENT AMBER

/ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 11/15/1962 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-157331

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0755682 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/27/1963

MARK: CLEAN TOUCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-163768 FILING DATE 03/01/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0771609 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/16/1964

MARK: PRECIOUS BODY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-163769 FILING DATE : 03/01/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0766867 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/17/1964

MARK: INNER CIRCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 04/01/1963 APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-165827

0769745 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 05/12/1964

MARK: SUBTLE SLATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-165828 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0769746 FILING DATE : 04/01/1963

REGISTRATION DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: 05/12/1964

MARK: DARK BLAZE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-165829 FILING DATE : 04/01/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0769747 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/12/1964

MARK: PRETTY BEAVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-165831 FILING DATE 04/01/1963

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/19/1964 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0770135

MARK: HIDDEN HONEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-165834 : 04/01/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 05/19/1964 0770138

MARK: MUTED MAIZE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 04/01/1963 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-165835

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/12/1964 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0769749

SIZZLING SPICE MARK:

 $\ell_{ exttt{DRAWING TYPE:}}$ WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-165836 FILING DATE 04/01/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0769750 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/12/1964

MARK: STRAWBERRY BLUSH

 $^\prime$ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-165837 FILING DATE : 04/01/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 05/19/1964 0770139

MARK: TANTALIZING TITIAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-165838 FILING DATE 04/01/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 0770140 05/19/1964

MARK: BLUE JET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE 72-220970 : 06/11/1965

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0813596 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/23/1966

MARK: FANCI-FIX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE : 07/06/1965 APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-222758

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0810661 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/28/1966

MARK: GILDED LILY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-239933 FILING DATE : 03/01/1966

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0819266 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/22/1966

/ MARK: VARI-TONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-251153 FILING DATE : 07/27/1966

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/22/1967 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0834115

MARK: EASY CHANGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-252830 FILING DATE 08/22/1966

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/25/1969 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0881498

MARK: FRENCH PERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 10/24/1966 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-257024

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0827021 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/04/1967

/MARK: OBEY

1317/0332 PAGE 8

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-297806 FILING DATE: 05/09/1968 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0869476 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/13/1969

/MARK: SHEER DELIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-397880 FILING DATE: 07/21/1971 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0954728 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/06/1973

MARK: LOTTABODY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-407996 FILING DATE: 11/17/1971 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0972009 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/30/1973

MARK: PERFECT TOUCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-000953 FILING DATE: 09/14/1973 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1002462 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/28/1975

/ MARK: CREME OF NATURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-032355 FILING DATE: 09/18/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1023578 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/28/1975

MARK: WHITE MINX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-037098 FILING DATE: 11/14/1974 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1013969 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/24/1975

/ MARK: SHEER SILVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-041244 FILING DATE: 01/08/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1031932 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/03/1976

MARK: GENTLE BLONDE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-042018 FILING DATE: 01/17/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1034600 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/02/1976

/ MARK: ULTRA MOIST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-046480 FILING DATE: 03/12/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1057973 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/01/1977

MARK: MONA

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-052039 FILING DATE: 05/12/1975 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1044504 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/20/1976

MARK: TWO SCENTS

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-052040 FILING DATE : 05/12/1975

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1043227 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/13/1976

MARK: THE NEUTRALIZER WITH A BRAIN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-055071 FILING DATE: 06/13/1975

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1035143 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/09/1976

/ MARK: PRECIOUS CHEEK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-058231 FILING DATE: 07/21/1975

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1034615 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/02/1976

/ MARK: SUPPHOLD

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-060847 FILING DATE : 08/19/1975

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1037184 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/06/1976

(MARK: MENDEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-061066 FILING DATE: 08/21/1975

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1039058 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/11/1976

/MARK: PRETTY FINISH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-065475 FILING DATE: 10/09/1975

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1039073 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/11/1976

MARK: PRO-RINSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-080720 FILING DATE: 03/18/1976

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1051664 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/02/1976

MARK: PERFECT BODY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-080723 FILING DATE: 03/18/1976

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1048386 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/21/1976

MARK: PERFECT SUPPORT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-081986 FILING DATE 03/29/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1061992 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/29/1977

MARK: PRECIOUS EYES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-111096 FILING DATE : 12/29/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1107075

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/28/1978

MARK: SENSOR-PERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-116419 FILING DATE : 02/18/1977

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1075792 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/25/1977

MARK: MILK PLUS 6

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-153319 FILING DATE : 12/27/1977

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1125700 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/09/1979

/ MARK: **MELISSA**

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-155814 FILING DATE : 01/19/1978

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1120812 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/26/1979

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-169667 FILING DATE 05/08/1978

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1129102 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/15/1980

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-196273 FILING DATE 12/11/1978

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1133399 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/15/1980

MARK: LIVELY SET

Ť

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-196277 FILING DATE 12/11/1978

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1140591 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/21/1980

MARK: ALPHA

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-196278 FILING DATE 12/11/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1140592 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/21/1980

MARK: MOISTCURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-196280 FILING DATE : 12/11/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1170829 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/29/1981

MARK: PROTINA

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-196281 FILING DATE 12/11/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1140593 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/21/1980

MARK: YOUNG CURL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-208259 FILING DATE : 03/21/1979

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1137542 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/08/1980

MARK: NICE CHANGE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE : 03/26/1979 APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-209039

REGISTRATION DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1165129 08/18/1981

/ MARK: YOUNG COLOR

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-216420 FILING DATE : 05/21/1979

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1156042 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/02/1981

MARK: PERFECT TIME

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-216424 FILING DATE : 05/21/1979

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1158698 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/30/1981

/ MARK: BIO-BALANCE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER : 05/21/1979 73-216425 FILING DATE

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1171865 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/06/1981

/ MARK: NATURAL HONEY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

: 05/21/1979 APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-216427 FILING DATE

1154570 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/19/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

/ MARK: FUTURA 1 CUSTOM

1

1317/0332 PAGE 12

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

73-216428 1154571 APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE : 05/21/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 05/19/1981

MARK: FUTURA 2 CUSTOM

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: ' 73-242704 FILING DATE : 12/13/1979

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1159642 07/07/1981 REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: SUPER-OXIDE

IDRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-257666 FILING DATE : 04/11/1980

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/22/1981

MARK: REALISTIC LIQUID TEX

/ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-257667 FILING DATE : 04/11/1980

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1171884 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/06/1981

/ MARK: FANCI-CURL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-257669 FILING DATE 04/11/1980

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1171885 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/06/1981

MARK: SPECIAL FEELING

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-289927 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1304540 FILING DATE : 12/15/1980

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/13/1984

MARK: FABU-LAXER

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE : 73-289929 12/15/1980

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1236958 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/10/1983

MARK: CREME OF NATURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-299847 FILING DATE 03/05/1981

REGISTRATION DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1238937 05/17/1983

MARK: ULTRA COLOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 05/04/1981 APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-308695

REGISTRATION DATE: 01/18/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1224296

MARK: NATURAL AIRE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-308914 FILING DATE: 05/05/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1218815 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/07/1982

MARK: REXADAN-D

/ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-317919 FILING DATE: 07/06/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1234211 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/12/1983

MARK: PERFECT TOUCH PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-319679 FILING DATE: 07/20/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1243360 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/28/1983

MARK: IA INTERACTIVES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-400021 FILING DATE: 10/13/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1304549 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/13/1984

/ MARK: SOPHISTICATED LOOK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-406656 FILING DATE: 12/20/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1299202 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/09/1984

MARK: AQUASOFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-408022 FILING DATE: 01/03/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1286727 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/24/1984

/ MARK: SHADES & SHADES

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-408071 FILING DATE: 01/03/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1383862 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/25/1986

/MARK: MONA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-410202 FILING DATE: 01/20/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1270502 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/20/1984

/MARK: SECRETS OF NATURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-418748 FILING DATE: 03/24/1983

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1310684 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/25/1984

MARK: SATIN DOLL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-436223 FILING DATE : 07/25/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1287586 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/31/1984

MARK: SHORT FORM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-436224 FILING DATE : 07/25/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1312976

REGISTRATION DATE: 01/08/1985

MARK: ALPHA 5 IN 1 SHAMPOO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE : 03/19/1984 APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-471089

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/26/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1326523

MARK: PERM LIFE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-471104 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1358736 FILING DATE : 03/19/1984

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/10/1985

MARK: BETTER HALF

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE : 06/27/1984 73-487226

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1327884 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/02/1985

MARK: COLOR-IN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-493717 FILING DATE : 08/06/1984

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1357760 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/03/1985

MARK: ROUX COLOR COMMAND F-5000

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-494744 : 08/13/1984 FILING DATE

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1358749 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/10/1985

MARK: SENSOR PERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-526482 FILING DATE : 03/11/1985

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 09/03/1985 1357547

INTERACTIVES MARK:

1

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-528210 FILING DATE: 03/22/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1364027 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/08/1985

/MARK: SENSOR SUPREME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-531318 FILING DATE : 04/08/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1374499 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/10/1985

MARK: REALISTIC PC2000

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-533640 FILING DATE: 04/22/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1383151 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/18/1986

MARK: MP 200 SENSOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-533758 FILING DATE: 04/23/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1390459 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/22/1986

MARK: MP 200 SENSOR CARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-541201 FILING DATE: 06/03/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1449151 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/28/1987

MARK: ROUX FANCI-FULL

/ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-583275 FILING DATE: 02/18/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1409124 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/16/1986

MARK: SENSOR SOFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-583765 FILING DATE: 02/18/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1409128 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/16/1986

MARK: SENSOR BODY PERM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-603931 FILING DATE : 06/11/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1612535 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/11/1990

MARK: REVLON SALON MOUSSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-620367 FILING DATE: 09/16/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1438871 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/12/1987

MARK: OOMPH!

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

73-621540 APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE : 09/22/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1457100

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/15/1987

MARK: FINISHEEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-626900 10/27/1986

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1458607 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/22/1987

MARK: PAUMA VALLEY SILVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-632996 FILING DATE 11/28/1986

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1444771 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/30/1987

MARK: LOTTABODY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-645573 FILING DATE : 02/19/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1457933 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/22/1987

MARK: SHEER DELIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE : 03/17/1987 APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-649959

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1461591 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/20/1987

MARK: STRAIGHT STUFF

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-656998 FILING DATE : 04/23/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1492815 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/21/1988

MARK: COLOR-ON

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE : 73-699557 12/07/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1632090 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/22/1991

MARK: POROSITY CONTROL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-701971 FILING DATE 12/21/1987

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/02/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1498237

MARK: HERBAL DEEP CLEAN

1

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-701972 FILING DATE : 12/21/1987

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/27/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1624331

MARK: RAPID

/ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-713382 FILING DATE : 02/09/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1512276 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/15/1988

MARK: PRECIOUS CONTROL 1

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

73-715447 FILING DATE : 03/07/1988 APPLICATION NUMBER :

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1518617 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/03/1989

MARK: SENSOR VOLUME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-716740 FILING DATE : 03/14/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1507710 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/11/1988

/ MARK: GREAT FEELING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-717528 FILING DATE : 03/07/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1512277 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/15/1988

MARK: TONE UP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-718182 FILING DATE : 03/21/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1510623 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/01/1988

MARK: STAY GRAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 04/29/1988 APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-726218

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1520441 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/17/1989

MARK: FABU-SILK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE : 04/29/1988 APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-726219 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1553410

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/29/1989

/MARK: STAR BURST

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-726223 FILING DATE : 04/29/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1529229 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/14/1989

/MARK: GREAT FEELING ELITE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-726247 FILING DATE : 04/21/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1513299 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/22/1988

MARK: THERMAL-TEX

/DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-726267 FILING DATE: 04/29/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1515159 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/06/1988

MARK: APOLLO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-726772 FILING DATE: 05/02/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1516152 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/13/1988

/ MARK: REALISTIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-726775 FILING DATE: 05/25/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1549723 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/01/1989

/MARK: SYNAPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-742763 FILING DATE : 07/18/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1530485 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/21/1989

MARK: REALISTIC HAIR PROTEIN BUILDER

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-742764 FILING DATE : 07/18/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1612540 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/11/1990

/ MARK: SHINE GALORE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-752240 FILING DATE : 07/28/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1583217 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/20/1990

MARK: SHEER COLOR

/ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-755073 FILING DATE : 09/30/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1540009 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/23/1989

/ MARK: SMOKY SABLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-755075 FILING DATE : 09/30/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1584234 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/27/1990

MARK: QUICKSILVER

1

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-758010 FILING DATE: 10/17/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1604257 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/03/1990

MARK: CREME OF NATURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-761072 FILING DATE: 10/31/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1550682 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/08/1989

MARK: SYNAPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-769038 FILING DATE: 12/12/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1626530 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/11/1990

/MARK: COLOR LOCK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-769040 FILING DATE: 12/12/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1556429 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/19/1989

MARK: YOUNG COLOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-778967 FILING DATE: 02/06/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1560403 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/17/1989

/ MARK: FANCI-LITES

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-782059 FILING DATE: 02/21/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1569102 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/05/1989

/ MARK: REALISTIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-786947 FILING DATE: 03/14/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1574215 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/02/1990

/ MARK: BODY GUARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-788797 FILING DATE: 03/24/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1601751 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/19/1990

/ MARK: FINISHEEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-801394 FILING DATE: 05/22/1989
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1578525 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/23/1990

/ MARK: FOAM WORKS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-828557 FILING DATE: 10/02/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1600239 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/12/1990

/ MARK: EQUAVE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-829530 FILING DATE: 10/05/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1600240 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/12/1990

MARK: SYNAPLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-831266 FILING DATE: 10/12/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1597086 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/22/1990

/ MARK: GLYSILC REACTOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-834291 FILING DATE: 10/27/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1612566 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/11/1990

MARK: PERFECT TOUCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-835509 FILING DATE: 11/02/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1659348 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/08/1991

/MARK: COACTIVES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-006179 FILING DATE: 11/30/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1607092 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/24/1990

MARK: GREAT FEELING ELITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-020601 FILING DATE: 01/16/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1617282 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/16/1990

/MARK: WRAP'N & TAP'N

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-035800 FILING DATE: 03/08/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1625559 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/04/1990

/ MARK: FANCI-CURL II

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-036757 FILING DATE: 03/08/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1625560 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/04/1990

MARK: FANCI-LITES

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-044776 FILING DATE : 04/02/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

1673816 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/28/1992

MARK: OUTER GLOW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-056687 FILING DATE : 05/07/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1742064

REGISTRATION DATE: 12/22/1992

/MARK: FREE FORM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-075073 FILING DATE : 07/02/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1678960 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/10/1992

MARK: WRAP'N & TAP'N

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-086510 FILING DATE 08/09/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1678962 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/10/1992

MARK: FABULAXER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-089514 FILING DATE : 08/20/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1680760 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/24/1992

MARK: PRELAXER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-099501 FILING DATE : 09/24/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: ULTRA MOIST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-113991 FILING DATE : 11/09/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE: 10/22/1991 1661397

MARK: CUSTOM SO NATURAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-128193 FILING DATE : 01/07/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1676491 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/25/1992

MARK: YOUNG COLOR II

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-131682 FILING DATE : 01/18/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1698264 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/30/1992

MARK: WASH 'N WEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-134984 FILING DATE 01/31/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1670005 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/31/1991

MARK: SO NATURAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-157513 FILING DATE : 04/15/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

1680931 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/31/1992

MARK: SYNAPLEX QUICK SPRITZ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-183003 FILING DATE : 07/08/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1743836 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/29/1992

MARK: SYNAPLEX BIOTHIK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-201581 FILING DATE : 09/09/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1750697 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/02/1993

/MARK: SYNAPLEX MID COLOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

74-201583 APPLICATION NUMBER : FILING DATE : 09/09/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1737455 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/01/1992

MARK: PERFECT TOUCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-202647 FILING DATE : 09/12/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1702750 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/28/1992

/MARK: FABU-LAXER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-204694 FILING DATE : 09/18/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1829776 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/05/1994

MARK: ELITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-204698 09/18/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1824034 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/01/1994

/MARK: SENSOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-205330 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1751771 FILING DATE : 09/20/1991 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/09/1993

MARK: SALON PERFECTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-216191 FILING DATE : 10/28/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: PRO SHEEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-219407 FILING DATE : 11/06/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1776978 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/15/1993

MARK: REALISTIC EXCLUSIVES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-220577 FILING DATE : 11/12/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1721307 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/06/1992

/ MARK: CREME OF NATURE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 72-171382 FILING DATE : 06/19/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0768497 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/21/1964

MARK: BONEDIUM

√ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 06/29/1992 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-290162

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

/ MARK: COLOR STICK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 07/13/1992 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-293936

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1856154 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/27/1994

MARK: RESTORA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-293937 FILING DATE : 07/13/1992

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/17/1993

MARK: PERFECT FROM DAY ONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 09/18/1992

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-314837 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1880305 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/28/1995

MARK: FANTI

1317/0332 PAGE 24

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-335192 FILING DATE: 11/27/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1820389 FILING DATE: 02/08/1994

MARK: REALISTIC

▼ DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-340894 FILING DATE : 12/17/1992

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

✓ MARK: GOOD LOOK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-347141 FILING DATE: 01/11/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1856159 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/27/1994

/MARK: PENDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-347142 FILING DATE: 01/11/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1834280 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/03/1994

MARK: KISII

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-347143 FILING DATE : 01/11/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1825724 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/08/1994

MARK: MASAI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-347144 FILING DATE: 01/11/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

/MARK: NANDI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-404239 FILING DATE: 06/21/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1864156 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/22/1994

/ MARK: KOLOR KREATIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-443724 FILING DATE: 10/04/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1891566 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/25/1995

/MARK: KROMA-SHEEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-452198 FILING DATE: 10/29/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1881098 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/28/1995

MARK: YOUNG COLOR II

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-478268 FILING DATE : 01/10/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE:

/MARK: RESTORA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-490731 FILING DATE : 02/16/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: SWAZI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-490734 FILING DATE : 02/16/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

/MARK: IT'S A NATURAL FOR BEAUTIFUL HAIR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-512055 FILING DATE : 04/08/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: CLEAR WATER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-515608 FILING DATE : 04/14/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

/MARK: FAST CURVES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-524866 FILING DATE: 05/16/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

/MARK: LIQUID TEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-536927 FILING DATE : 06/13/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

√MARK: GLIS N

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-569504 FILING DATE: 09/02/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

/MARK: AROMASOAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-602081 FILING DATE :\ 00/00/0000

1317/0332 PAGE 26

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: PEGISHER LOOK

DRAWING TYPE:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-602082

FILING DATE

: 11/22/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: LA SOLUCION

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72-161899

FILING DATE : 02/01/1963

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

0791955

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/29/1965

MARK: CREME FLOAT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-035795

FILING DATE : 03/08/1990

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION DATE:

/MARK: NEW AGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER : 74-312511 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1795551

FILING DATE : 09/10/1992

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/28/1993

MARK: KENTE

DRAWING TYPE:

STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

examiner/paralegal

RECORDED: 03/26/2000

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

ASSIGNMENT/CERTIFICATION SERVICES DIVISION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0670